


r6 

92 



2005 
Rhodes College 
2000 North Parkway 
Memphis, TN 38112 
www.rhodes.edu 
population:1615 
faculty: 182 
staff: 257 

Openin~ 1 



2 Openin~ 

WALKING ACROSS CAMPUS, 
students pass by Halliburton 
tower. Tlirougn all the year 's 
construction, the tower and its 
hourly ch ime remained constant. 

AS PART ROUTINE FOR FIRST YEARS, Katy 
Orr '08, Rachel Thompson '08, Cate Marshall 
and Brynn Miller '08 eat dinner in the Rat. 
The incoming class of 2008 was exceptionally 
large this fall, filling every possible room as a 
part of the requ1rement of liv1ng on campus 
for a student's first two years. 



WALKING THROUGH PALMER HALL, 
students pass the seal in the center of the 
entry. With the adoptiong of a new logo in 
Spring 2004, such marks of the college had 
become even more prominent arouno 
campus as the year began. 

You came on a hot August day in Memphis to begin 

something new, whether it was your first time or your last. 

Looking around campus, you noticed things changing with 

new life. The new Barrett library was slowly growing closer to 

completion. Briggs was being renovated as the mailroom 

moved to the other side of the building and Rhea Lounge took 

its place. Rush began with new rules. The new seal continued 

to take a prominent role on campus. The class of 2008 entered 

with record numbers- 474 first-years. The campus was showing 

signs of revitalization . 

Not only were there physical changes, but you entered 

a year that would be different than any other of your life. You 

were taking new classes with new professors. You were living in 

a new place, whether it was your first dorm experience, your 

first time in an apartment, or just a move across campus. You 

may have gotten involved with an organization. You began 

friendships and rekindled old ones. Some things probably 

remained constant, but as you entered campus your life began 

a new chapter. You were prepared to 

revitalize. 

Openin~ 3 



I 

STUDENT LIF£student lifeSTUD£NT LIF£student lifeSTUD£NT LIF£student life STUD~ 

AT THE MOSIAC DANCE EVENT, Sonal 
Patel '08, Ambreen Mardhani '08, Deena 
Patel '08 and Natasha Jain '08 perform a 
routine t~at they choreographed to Indian 
pop mUSIC. 

Student Life. 

4 +Wtudent Life 

''Living on cam_pus 

bee a use there ·s 

thing going on. 

what's going to 

ticular, living in a 

me to find awe­

shi_ps and have 

-Ellie 



I 

is exhilerating 

always some­

you never know 

happen. In par­

dorm has allowed 

some relation-

crazy times ... 

Hahn'08 

IN THE TTV AREA, Daniel Webb '05 flips 
burgers as 12art of a cookout for residents of 
Trezevant, Townsend, Voorhies, and 
Williford Halls. 

evitalize. 

~tudent Life 5 



RSG President 
Logan 
Wfieeler '05 
addresses 
alumni. 

Woolsocks 
sing at the 
alumni 
luncheon. 

Katie Ackerman Blake Anderson 
2006 2006 

6 Student Lif~ 

Lydia Andras 
2006 

Kristen Andrews 
2006 

Sara Ash 
2006 

Steve Ash Chelsea Ashworth Lesl ie Austin 
2006 2006 2006 

Man Bailey 
2006 

Conie Barber 
2006 



The football 
team makes a 
play on the 
way to victory. 

Students cheer 
as the football 
team defeats 
Trinity. 

and 

The football 
game is in 
act1on . 

Kasey Brooks 
2006 2006 

Student Lif~ 7 



Tiffany Burch 
2006 2006 

8 Student Lif~ 

President and Mrs. 
Troutt pose with Mr. 
and Ms. Rhodes, Wil l 
Tyler '05 and Sunita 
Aurora '05. 

Paige Carpenter Ben Carroll 
2006 2006 

Alumni were greeted in Palmer 
Hall during tfie annual alumni 
luncheon. 

Ashley Carver 
2006 

Ryan Childs 
2006 

Erin Chlum 
2006 

john Ciarleglio 
2006 

Martha Cole 
2006 

Casey Conley 
2006 



''aylor Cook 
2006 

Students cheer 
on their 
football team 
at the annual 
homecoming 
game. 

WiiiCorvey 
2006 

Jake Cremer 
2006 

Rhodes alumni and their children 
tour the campus during the 
alu mni luncheon. 

Cheerleaders cheer as the 
football team enters the game. 

Jon Croft 
2006 

Ashley Crosland Patrick Crouch 
2006 2006 

Laura Dallas 
2006 

T y Danielson 
2006 

Eddie Davis 
2006 

Arnie Demmel Jessica Devitt 
2006 2006 

Student Lif~ 9 



Dani Ray Barton, Ginnie Arnold, Laura Hilliard 

and Katharine Etchen pose at Pike beach party. 

Kristina Dickerson Melissa Dorsey 
2006 2006 

10 Student Lif~ 

Reno 911 - Girls and Guys enforce the law 

on campus. 



Allison Burris '07, Call ie Brooks 
'06, Amy Moore '07, Shelton 
Oakley '07, Tess Waechter '07, 
and Meredith Huddleston '07 
pose before a 
Halloween Party. 

Patty's Day Friends get ready to go to a formal. 

justin Guthrie 
2006 2006 

Student Lif~ 11 



John Harrison Amy Noelle 
2006 Haygood 

12 Student Lif~ 

Holly Heath 
2006 

On the Verge 

Heath Henderson Chrissie Laura Hettinger Kathleen Hines Meaghan Hines Michael Hohos Michelle Hope 
2006 Hendrickson 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 

Jonathan 
Huckeba 2006 



Anna lvey 
2006 

The World 

Goes 'Round 

Higher 
Ground 

Sean Jessee Adam Keckler Daniel Keedy Sandy Keller Justin Kinchen Alice King Caroline King 
2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 

Geoff Lees 
2006 2006 

Student Lif+H 13 



Lindsey Cloud '08paints 

faces outside on 

a beautiful day at Rites to 

Play. 

Christian Paul Lewis 
Leveque 2006 2006 

14 Student Lif~ 

Christine Coy blowa up 

balloons at Rites to Play. 

Steven Link 
2006 

Graham Little 
2006 

Alex Livingston 
2006 

Leslie Longtin 
2006 

Sean Lowry 
2006 

Patti Mahautmr 
2006 

Hamp Markel 
2006 

justin Marlar 
2006 

David Martin 
2006 



A group of first­

years meet Guster 

on Saturday before 

he performed. 

Casey McElroy Matthew Mcl ain Paul McMurry Martina Mel liand Rachel Methvin 
2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 

H 

Sonal Patel , Deena Patel, Kelly 

Brier San Miguel, Natasha Jain , 

and Ambreen Mardhani pose 

for a picture at the Pike Beach 

Party. 

Bekah Mulloy '08, Meredith 

Spencer '08, Elizabeth Mann 

'08, and Corinne Woods '08 

hang out at the Crawfish Broil 

at the KA house before Virgin a 

Coalition. 

Dane Meyer 
2006 

Ashley Mitchem 
2006 

Eric Montesi 
2006 

Rob Moore 
2006 

Susannah Morse Christie Mueller 
2006 2006 

Student Lif~ 15 



On seond floor Voorhies Ginny 
Davis '07 gets ready for an off· 
campus sl<atmg party. 

Katherine Mullins Celia Mutchnick 

2006 2006 

16 Student Lif~ 

Thu Nguyen 
2006 

Stephanie Norris Sarah Norton 
2006 2006 

Carrie Osborne 

2006 

Katie Jardine '07 and Sara 
Rutherford '07 hang out at 
TCBY. 

Brent Owens 

2006 
Brad Perkovich Michelle Petter 

2006 2006 

Jimmy Cornfoot '07, Erin 
Brown '07, Kelly Garner 
'07, Tatiana Cerna '07 
volunteer at the Memphis 
Heart Walk. 

Rachel Pigg 
2006 

Patrick Rhamey 
2006 



Cameron Rochelle Jenny Rogers Lauren Roussel 
2006 2006 2006 

Manta Sayasan 
2006 

Sonia Singh 
2006 

Kaveh Salehy '07 and Dan Large 
'07 stand atop their cl imb while in 
Arches National Park in Utah 
following spring semester. 

Claire Singleton Courtney Smith Maggie Sommer 
2006 2006 2006 

Student L if~ 17 



Laura Blanton '05, Katie 
Cian '05, Will Tyler '05, 
and Jackie Ruicl< '05 visit 
at President Troutt's 
house. 

Brian Steinert Brooke Stevens Virginia Stewart 
2006 2006 2006 

18 Student Lif~ 

Katie Cian '05, Megan 
Cian '05, and Laura 
Blanton '05 enjoy hot 
dogs at a Red B1rds 
game. 

Ethan Stranch 
2006 

Loren Streit 
2006 

Colin Strickland Emily Sullivan 
2006 2006 

Mirine Suzuki 

2006 

Sunya Sweeney 
2006 

Stephanie 
Swindle 2006 

Marc Tachuk 
2006 



Aizaz Tareen 
2006 

Ellie Jones '05 and 
friends hang out at a 
Red Birds game. 

Erin Tasman Mallory Thornberry Susan Truss 
2006 2006 2006 

Abbie Tucker 
2006 

Ashley Crosland '06, 
Jessica Step '07, 
Cameron Rochel le '06, 
and Michelle Hope '06 
act as monitors for 
Alpha Omnicron Pi. 

A group of friends poses 
wFiile at an Isaac Hayes 
concert. 

David Tyler 
2006 

Jeanne Tyson 
2006 

Lydia Vincent 
2006 

Evan Volgas 
2006 

Nicole Walker Chasie Wallis 
2006 2006 

Student Lif+H 19 



Lauren Warfield Will Waring Lake Waterstradt Ryan Weaver 
2006 2006 2006 2006 

20 Student Lif~ 

Dane Wendell 
2006 

Ellen Whitten 

2006 
Jon Willett 

2006 
Andrew Willey 

2006 
Mark Wilson 

2006 
Katie Yendle 

2006 
Ethan 

Youngblood 
2006 



Student Lif~ 21 



- ACADEMICSacademicsACADEMICSacademicsACADEMICSacademicsACADEMICSacade 

IN THE SPRING, Colin Dixon '08 studies in 
Oak Alley, taking advantage of the sunny 
weather. 

Academics. 

22 ~cademics 

"Classes are what 

them. You defi­

less when you 

with _partici_pa-

more in a semes-

four years of 

Katie 



icsACAD EMICSacademicsACADEMICSacademicsACADEMICSacademicsACADEMICSacademic, 

I 
J 

you make out of 

nitely learn a lot 

skip often, and 

tion I ·ve learned 

ter than I did in 

high schooL u 

Henderson '08 

IN HASSELL HALL, Thomas Hook '06 
performs in a recital along with fellow 
students who recieve instruction in the 
instrument. 

evitalize. 

+Wcademics 23 



~ital~ze r Jt!\ ""~ GJ~.~~ 
tur M1nd: U~ IL~ ~~l ~ 

Learn a fore1gn anguage 

The class poses in front of the white board. As 
the semester nears its end, they have covered 
a great deal of material in the language. 

like this French class 

Kate Adcock Ben Alexander Meredith Allison Courtney Cori Anderson Jerrod Anderson Laura Arnold Libby Austin Emily Backues Emily Baldwin Grant Bale 
2007 2007 2007 Ambrosia 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

24 ~cademics 



One student holds her coffee, as many bring 
to class to help keep themselves awake and 
alert. 

Laura Jane Walker '08 write a sentence on 
the board praticing what she has learned . 

The Stats 2005: 
The French Department 

4 professors 

10 declared majors 

27 hours required for major 

15 hours required for minor 

Professor El isabeth Silverman instructs her 
class. 

Debbie Banerjee Scott Barb Ashley Barker Scott Barrows Will Bartholomew Lauren Bartling Mandy Bash Rebecca Batey Scott Bayer Kathryn Beale Apr il Beavers 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

~cademics 25 



Professor Tom Barr waits after 
having pies thrown on himself. 

Professors Chris Seaton, Bob 
England, Tom Barr, Shubho 
Banerjee, and Chris Moron 
group togethe_rafter the pie­
throwing lest1v1t1es. 

Pi Day 
celebrated on March 14 

recognizes ratio of the cir­

cumference of a circle to its 

diameter/ 22/ 7 or 

3.14159 ... 

Professor Chris Moron screams after 
receiving a pie in his face. 

Megan Benson Korey Betts Kimberly Beydler Adam Bohnert Alexandra Boyd Lauren Boyer jen Brake 
2007 

Sara Bransford Wendy Brooks Erin Brown Meg Brunner 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

26 +Wcademics 



jennifer Thompson '08 reads 
and explains a Pi Day t -shirt as 
Professor Chris Seaton displays 
the shirt. 

Jenn Bulmash Allison Burris Martha Butler Joseph Bynum 
2007 2007 2007 2007 

Math students and professors 
take part in a pie eating 
contest. 

Matthew Cain Amanda Campbell Christie Campion Anna Cantrell Paul Carls 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

+Wcademics 27 



The "Rhodes A" mock 
trial team takes a 
picture at their national 
tournament. 

Dane Wendell '06 
recieves the mock 
trial All-American 
award from Rhodes 
alum attorney Julia 
Tarver, who was one 
of the tournament's 
two honoroees. 

Valaree Casamer Daniel Case Taylor Casey Tatiana Cerna Alex Chambers Katy Chambers Rachel Chute Matt Claypool Caroline Cole Carolyn Cole Rebecca 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 Coleman 2007 

28 ~cademics 



The English department hosted Lewis Klahr and his excellent films. Called 

the "reigning proponent of cut and paste" by critic J. Hoberman of the Village 

Voice, master collagist Lewis Klahr has been making films since 1977. He is known 

for his uniquely idiosyncratic experimental films and cutout animations which have 

been screened extensively in the United States and Europe. New York's Museum of 

Modern Art has purchased four of Klahr 's films for their permanent collection and 

curated 3 one person shows with him since 1989. Klahr has also been included in 

the Biennial Exhibition of the Whitney Museum of American Art (1991 & 1995) . His 

epic cutout animation The Pharaoh 's Belt received a special citation for experimen­

tal work from the National Society of Film Critics in 1994. From 1995 to 1997 Klahr 's 

shorts (Altair, Lulu & Pony Glass) were included in the New York Film Festival. Lulu 

was commissioned by Copenhagen 's Gronnegards Theater for their critically 

acclaimed production of Alban Berg's opera that ran in August 1996. Today he is 

still making films and showing them to those who are lucky enough tO see them. 

Klahr sets up 
his equipment 
as part of his 
presentation. 

Kevin Comer Alex Conforti Tracy Conn Sara Connaughton Carl Cook jimmy Cornfoot Brad Crawford Aaron Creek Anne Marie Elza Crocco Megan Cummins 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 Crifasi 2007 2007 2007 

~cademics 2 9 



Students 
undego lab 
proceaures as a 
part of their 
class. 

In February, the Society of 

Physics Students ISPSJ received 

an Outstanding Chapter Award 
for 2003-2004. This award 

recognizes our chapter for setting a 
high standard of extracurricular 

professional development through 
the Society of Physics Students. This 

marks the sixth year in a row that 
Rhodes has received an outstanding 

chapter award. 

evitalize 
Mind: 

Students record 
findings from 
their experi­
ment. 

The Rhodes 
Tower houses 
the physics 
department. 

Leonard Curry Emily Dafferner Alexis Davis Ross Dawkins Courtney Denson Kevin Dinh Gena Dolson Sarah Donachie Adam Doupe Lori Dowell Betsy Duckett 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

30 ~cademics 



' I 

Tim Sharp 
rehearses the 
Singers. 

Singers John Lesikar 
'07, Stephen Ogden 
'05, Shawn Paterakis 
'07, Craig CooP-er '05, 
Paul Zarychta 07, and 
Tim Rob1nson '06 
practice for their 
upcom1ng concert. 

Tad Duvall 
2007 

Megan Dyer Evan Elliott Jenn ifer Emo Scott Epstein Elizabeth Erny Thomas Farris Alexandra Felgar Becky Ferguson Asa Flynn Jeremy Foon 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

~cademics 31 



Claire Singleton '06 begins a 
camel-back journey and 
camp out through the Sahara 
Desert. She studied in Seville, 
Spain , taking classes toward 
her Spanish major. 

Catherine 

Bloom '06 

studied in 

Aberdeen, 

Scotland in 

the spring. 

Around 7:00 am Bloom and Flat 
Stanley look out from the top of 
the Vatican in Rome a week after 
the death of Pope John Paul II. 

Wyatt Franks Rachel Frantz Pamela Freire JeffFreyder Patrick Fulgham Sarah Galpern John Garner Kel ly Garner Edith Garrett John Gehrig Ashley George 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

32 +Wcademics 

r 



Kel ly Goad 
2007 

Kimberly 
Godwin 2007 

Hallie Graves 
2007 

Andy Greer 
2007 

Kevin Grimes 
2007 

Eben Cathey '06 and 
his tour guide Nigel 
stand in front of the 
Parthenon in Athens. 
Cathey was a part of 
European Studies on 
the Foundations of 
Western Civilization 
option concentrating 
on Ancient Greece 
and Ancient Rome. 

Jacquelyn Blankinship '06 studied Irish 
Folklore with the Buckman Scholarship in 
Cork, Ireland. She took this picture on the 
Dingle Peninsula, near the Blasket Islands , 
where there was a village for about a 
hundred years but was eventually 
evacuated during the first half of the 20th 
century because of dangerous conditions 
and its dwindling population. 

Olivia Hackman 
2007 

Hallye Hall 
2007 

Jessica Hallford Daniel Hammond David Hammond Michael Hatcher 
2007 2007 2007 . 2007 

~cademics 33 



evital~ze A Am~ le.arrmim~ 
ur M1nd: f'r!Jf121 

conomics departmen 

Professor Marshall Gramm 
12resents an award to 
Courtney Collins '05 

Laura 
Stanford '05 
presents her 
research on 
beer 
consumption 
as a part of 
URCAS. 

The Stats 2005: 
Business/Economics Dept. 

15 professors 

101 declared majors 

Offer only graduate program 

laccounhngl 

economics 
department. 

Andrew Havard Daniel Heacock Katie Henderson Ross Hilliard Kari Eve Hingle Hayley Hinson Ben Hobbs Mark Hoblitzell Meghan Hofto Katie Holtkamp Jeremy 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 Holzmacher 

34 +Wcademics 
2007 



Austin Horne 
2007 

Marcus Braxton '05 and Leslie Longtin 
'06 attend the Naval Academy Foreign 
Affairs Conference in Annapolis, 
Maryland in April. 

Braxton and Longtin debated the 
topic of Democracy in a 

roundtable committee and 
attended various lectures by 
speakers including General 

Wesley Clark and Senator joseph 
Byden. These two students were 

chosen and sent by the 
Department of International 

Studies to represent the college. 

Truett Horne 
2007 

Chaz Howard Stephen Howden Drew Howell 
2007 2007 2007 Huddleston 

2007 

Susie Weller'05, Dane Meyer '05, 
Sarah Sanders '05, and Dayna 
Baer '05 are authors of papers in 
the Modus Vivendi, the 
International Studies journal. 

At the unveiling 
of the Modus 
Vevendi , 
President Troutt 
and editor-in­
cheif Linn Shifano 
'05 hold a copy. 

Monica Huerta Amy Huffenus Semmes Humphreys Ashley Hunt Samantha Hurt 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

~cademics 35 



Sigma Tau Delta members and new initiates gather at the 
induction ceremony on Apri l19. Members include Meg 
Brodman '05, Michelle Hope '06, Liz Roads '05,Jeta 
Donovan '05, Frances Rabalais '05, Laura Blanton '05, Lisa 
Ulevich '05, Brian London '05, Sarah Hildenbrand '05, 
Wes Lawrence '05, Matt Sauter '05, Rebekah Kaithern '05, 
Kendall Karcher '05, Heather Ross '05, Ryan Call '05, El len 
Moore '05, Rachel Tell '05, Susannah Young '05, Brenna 
Ragghianti '05, Morgan McCrary '05, Krista DeWitt '05, Liz 
Wiedemann '05, Addie Peyronnin '06, Harris Golden '06, 
Erin Langston '06, Tracey George '06, Elizabeth 
Brandon '06, Andrew O'Brien '05, Laura Hettinger '06; 
Whitney Howell '06, Laura Rigazzi '07, Nicole Lobdell '05, 
Courtney Bollinger '06, Will Corvey '06, Matt Writt '06, 
Shelby Manning '06, Michael Boon. '06, Emily Reynolds 
'05, Cleve Wiese '05, Sarah Cheon '05, Lucie Watkins '05. 

Tulisha Jackman Nauzie Jafarifard· 
2007 Veyjoyeh 2007 

36 ~cademics 

John Janeski 
2007 

Sarah Hildenbrand 
'05, Michelle Hope 
'06 and Frances 
Rabalais '05 take a 
picture at picnic 
Sigma Tau Delta 
hosted for English 
Majors, April 28, 
2005. 

Katie Jardine 
2007 

Josh Jefferies 
2007 

John Jennison 
2007 

Lindsay Joe 
2007 

David Johnson Courtney Jones 
2007 2007 

Jay Jordan 
2007 

Grace Keith 
2007 



President Meg 
Brodman '0) 
helps a child 
display her mask 
masterp1ece at 
their Rites to 
Play table. 

Rh ianna Kelling 
2007 

What iS STD? 
National English honor society 

promoting and recognizing 

outstanding achievement in the 

study of literature 

Rhodes chapter 

established in 1984 

Sigma Tau Delta 
member Lisa Ulevich 
'05 helps children 
make masks at the 
honor society's table 
at Rites to Play 
Community Carnival. 

Erin King Akram Knefati Rebecca Koftan Lauren Kokajko Benjamin Lambert Katie Lane Dan Large Matt Law Cony Lee 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

~cademics 3 7 



~· vital~ze. Re_s~areh llfJtt!rNi~'M 
Yo r Mmd. a History of Black and Wli1te Women 

Victoria McCollough '07 
discusses her topic with 
her interviewees. 

A student talks 
with her 
interviewee. 

of the American South class 

'Probably the best thing about being in this 

department is the freedom that you are 

given. In history there is no order to the 

classes you have to take. While you have 

to take one class in each of the four 

geographic regions, there are no intra classes 

and after you take a 200 hudred class you 

are free to take whatever you like. I really 

enjoy having that kind of freedom and 

control over my classes.' 

Kelly Garner '07, history major 

Lora Terry '07 P.Oses with 
the women she had met to 
gain personal insight into 
fi1story. 

Meredith Lee Amy Leggette Tiane Leonard john Lesikar Bethany Lindaman Sally Lineback Lisette Lipscomb Amanda Jane Daniel Michelle Luby Sarah Lunceford 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 Lloyd 2007 Lombardo 2007 2007 2007 

38 +Wcademics 



Dr. Marsha 
Walton explains 
note from 
Powerpoint to 
her colleagues. 

The Stab 2005: 

Psychology Department 

12 professors 

7 4 declared majors 

40 hours required for major 

21 hours required for minor 

Students explain 
their research 
from sping 
semester auring 
a poster fair 
held in the 
Clough 
basement. 

Alex Lynch 2007 Brooks Lyons Scott Cate Majors Hilary Mast 2007 Anne May 2007 Kevin 

Professors Natalie Spencer 
and Hyon-Jeong Kim 
discuss at a department 
meet1ng. 

Helen Meaher Sarabeth Menz 
2007 MacMurdo 2007 2007 McCormack 

Victoria 
McCullough 

2007 
2007 2007 2007 

2007 
~cademics 39 



Chasie Wallis 
'06 traveled to 
Torres del Paine 
National Park in 
the Patagoniaian 
Territory while 
studying in 
Sant1ago, Chile. 

Haley Fults '06 studied history, 
geology, and global studies on a 
Semester at Sea in the Spring. 
Fults said, "My favorite 
experience was in Vietnam. The 
l?eople were far and away more 
friendly than I had expected. 
They welcomed us even though 
the generations of Americans 
before had killed so many in the 
Vietnam War. My favorite thing 
was rid ing on the back of 
motorbil<es in Saigon, the most 
common mode of transporta­
tion. It's like a taxi , but for one 
and on some guy's moped. 
They went so fast and the traffic 
was insane, but it was a great 
ride! " 

Zealtpc\ ad...,... 
CldDa u • put of. 
em. of a. lilt 
Cu.tary Program. 

Janna Miller Laura Beth Amy Moore Jeremy Morgan Brett Morris 
Minnich 2007 2007 2007 2007 

Lindsey Mull 
2007 

SuviMurti 
2007 

40 +Wcademics 

Jack Neill 
2007 

Lauren Neupert Zach Newton 
2007 2007 

Alex Ng 
2007 



Stephanie Nielson Sonia Kelly Nosari 
2007 Nkashama 2007 2007 

Curtic Lehnert '06 
visits Cui lin, China 
while studying 
business and 
economics in Hong 
Kong. 

Sini Nwaobi Tobias O 'Leary Shelton Oakley Rene Orth 
2007 2007 2007 2007 

Curtis Lehnert '06 walks with 
a friend and her family at her 
village's ceremony Bali, 
Indonesia. 

Cassie Ortiz Jon-Michael Karina Mehul Patel 
2007 Osolnik 2007 Papathopoulos 2007 

~cademics 41 



2005 
As the time approaches for the Class of 2005 to say 

their final farewells, the Seniors take a few moments to catch 
their breath and reflect upon the four (or more) glorious 
years of their life that they have dedicated to the Rhodes 
community. With these years of hard work behind them, they 
walk over the Rhodes seal in Palmer and into Fisher Garden to 
receive their diplomas, completely different people than those 
timid freshman who walked the same path to Convocation 
several years before. Since that day in Evergreen Church, they 
have upheld the honor and morals for which Rhodes is 
known. Oh wait, was that a Senior I saw swimming in the 
fountain in front of McCoy theatre? Or what about the girl 
riding the lynx as the entire Campus Safety golf cart fleet was 
involved in a high-speed chase? These four years have served 
as a learning experience; a time to grow and mature (al­
though some never got the memo about the second part). 
Each Senior has, in his or her fleeting time at Rhodes, 
amassed a multitude of memories which will linger for many 

After studying 
four hard years at 
Rhodes, Meridith 
Guillot cat ed up 
on tli latest 

lier 

Stephanie Gong rocks 
out to her iPod . 



Daryll Strawberry's New 
Drug was the winner of 
Battle of the Bands. 
Members: Cleve Wiese, 
Bazile Lanneau, Ben 
Tanner and jake Nemer 

liiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiliiiiiliiiiiiiiiiiif' ' One piece of advice I 

would give to the incoming 
freshmen would be to 
remember that not every­
one doesn 't always follow 
the honor code-- so that 
means watch out for 
laundry room·h~ives who 
steal detergen{, tlryer 
cheets, and even clothes! 

-Marisa Adams '05 
Stephanie Albury 
MaJOr: Psychology 
Nassau, Bahamas 

' ' One of the funniest moments 
I had at Rhodes was when my 
friend , Evan, lost a bet to me 
and was forced to dress up in 
a tutu , wear a crown, and 
dance and blow a pinwheel in 
Professor McMahon 's office­
naturally I recorded i~ll on 
video. ' 

-Sarah Sanders '05 

Traci Allen 
Major: Studio Art 
Memphis, TN 

Senior~ 43 



Gabriel Asmar 
Major: Business Administration 
Jackson, TN 

Kimberly Bawgus 
Major: PoliticaTScience 
Minor: History 
Chattanooga~ TN~ ~ 

44 Seniors-"lf"lf'"'IV 

Adam Aubel 
Major: International Studies 
Minor: Business Administration 
Plantation, FL 

'' If there is one thing 

that I will not miss it 

about Rhodes, it 

would be, hands 

down, the very thin 

walls of East Village! 

-Kimberly ' ' 
Bawgus '05 

Turning 21 is always a 
celebration. Megan 
O'Brien gets a birthday 
surprise from Alyson 

Koblas. 

Bill Au bel 
Major: History 
Plantation, F[ 

Kristin Bach 
Major: Spanish 
Minor: Education 
Millington, TN 



Matt Beckman 
Major: International Studies 
Saint Louis, MO 

Lauren Bell 
Major: Rel igious Studies 
Minor: Philosophy 
St. Louis, MO 

Georgianna Bowersox 
Major: Art History 
Bal<ersfield, CA 

Meg Brodman 
Major: English Literature 
Conway, AR 

What I've learned at Rhodes 

is that nobody cares about 

the Rhodes 'ster until you 

print a political article -- then 

all of a sudden you 're ~i~ 

burned in effigy. 

-Caroline Bishop '05 

'' l'a say the funniest moment 
at Rhodes was when s'"'rn"''""''"' 

ta e a picture 
wh1 e visiting 
Hadrian's Wall as 
a part of European 
Studies 2003. 

asked if some sort of veneer 
could be put over the stone 
walkways to keep people from 
slipping on them when it 
rains. Physical Plant told 
them that there was a v,~r 
over them already, it just 
d , k h · , Jera Bradshaw 
oesn t wor w en It s wet. M~jor : Ru~si~n Stud ie~ 

-jennifer Brooks '05 M1nor: Relig1ousStud1es 
Momson, TN 

Emily Brooks 
Major: English-Literature 
Minor: EdUcation 
Nashville, TN 

Ken Bode 
Major: International Studies 
Metairie, LA 

Adam Brewer 
Major: Biology 
Puraski, TN 

Clifton BrY.ant 
Major: Philosophy 
Minor: Greek & Roman Studies 
Brooklyn, MS 

Senior~ 45 



Ryan Call 
Major: English 
Chattanooga, TN 

Kevin Campion 
Major: Bus1ness Administration 
Salinas, KS 

46 Senior~ 

' ' One of my funniest mo­
ments at Rhodes was when I 
woke up in the middle of 
the night and thought 
someone had climbed into 
my bed. I whispered, 
"Hello," and when there was 
no response, I jum~ed out 
of bed in fear. It t li?n~d out 
to be my body pillow. 

-Katie Cian '05 

Maureen Miller, Lucy Waechter, Meg Brodman and Liz Roads keep the Rhodes seal close to 

their hearts. 

r 



Samuel Brandon Couillard 
Major: Economics 
Minor: Business Administration 
Chattanooga, TN 

Kenderies Coward 
Major History 
Minor: Education 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 

Brynnan Cox 
Major: Psychology 
Minor: Music 
Tuscaloosa. AL 

rr=========• ' Study abroad! I know it's so 

Karen Dobyns 
Major: Biology/Psychology 
La j olla, CA 

tough to think about leaving 
Rhodes for a semester, but 
you will gain a new 
appreciation for our world, for 
this school, and for the things 
that college lets us learn. 

-Countney Collins '0' ' 

Caroline Downing 
Major: Economics & 
Business Administration 
Monroeville, AL 

Christine Coy 
Major: Anthropology & Sociology 
Owensboro, KY 

Haydee Dijkstal / 
Major: International Studies 
Cheyenne, WY 

Senior~ 47 



G. Moss Driscoll 
Major: Biology 
Minor: Earth Systems Science 
Corinth, VT 

Altovise Ewing 
Major: Biology 
Pufaski, TN 

Molly Fitzpatrick 
Major:English Literature 
Lewisburg, TN 

Alanna Flax·Ciark 
Major: Biology/Psychology 
Granada Hills, CA 

r-:::-~~~~=."::lil ~he fire alarm went off the ~===1~~~~~~ night after filling our apartment 
with Christmas lights and 
decorations. My roommate 
and I ran out of the apartment, 

Marin Ghafuri 
Major: Biology 
Nashville, Tt\f 

48 Senior~ 

leaving our other two 
roommates. When we got 
outside we saw smoke coming 
from my room where the 
Christmas lights were still on. 
We started Treaking out, 
worrying about our friends we 
left oeh1nd. Turns out it was 
just steam rising from the vent 
from the laundfy room and the 
whole thing was just a prank. 

-Alanna Flax-c;lark 

Mary Claire Giffin 
Major: Anthropology/Sociology 
Minor: Psychology 
Vicksburg, MS 

Courtney Frye 
Major: B1ology 
Ooltewah, TN 

Christopher Glancy 
Major: Business Administration 
Minor: Chinese Studies 
Little Rock, AK 

Kei!J Forehand 
MaJor: Political Science 
Minor: Religious Studies 
Alexander City, AL 

Carolina Goodman 
Major: Biology 
Jackson, MS 



Chris Hildreth 
Major: Economics & Busin•:ss 
Administration 
Minor: Spanish 
Boca Raton~ FL 

Laura Hilliard 
Major: Psychology 
Lexington, KY 

Sheria Holmes 
Major: History 
Minor: Women's Studies 
Memphis, TN 

Marion Heckethorn 
Major: Religious Studies 
Minor: Women 's Studies 
Dyersburg, TN 

Calhoun Hipp 
Major: Business Adminstration 
Minor: Religious Studies 
Columbia, South Carolina 

Jim Hopkins 
Major: Political Science 
Memphis, TN 

Danny Heine 
Major: Biology 
Minor: Relig1ous Studies 
Metairie, LA 

Laura Hoffmeister 
Major: Economics 
Minor: Business Administration 
Joplin, MO 

Hailey Hopper 
Major: History & Political Science 
Jackson, TN 

Senior~ 49 

/ 



Jacki Jeffrey 
Major: Economics 
Minor: Business 
Birmingham ,~ AL ~ ~ 

50 Seniors->'lf'IV"'l! 

Lauren Jackson 
Major: Biology 
Paducah, Kv-

Laura Blanton, Mary 
Jane Noble and Jessica 
Struby give a thumbs 
up for European 
studies. 

Cleve Wiese jams a Rites of Spring, 
his signature Diet Coke can close by. 

simply because it's the 

college thing to do. You 

might just realize that who 

you were before college is 

exactly who y~,.,ant to 

be. 

Mary Jaco 
Major: Business Administration 
Jackson, TN 

"I'll miss the gorgeous 

campus but not the Rat food." 

-Leila Mahfooz '05 

Jason Jenkins 
-Hailey Hopper ,05 ~~~fdhReligiousStudiesand 

Marietta, GA 

Angela Jennings 
MajOr: Business Administration 
Memphis, TN 



Linda Keith 
Major: Religious Studies 

Moultrie, GA 

' ' I won 't miss the long walks '::":~~~~:-'"dr;'; 
from Stewart to Buckman 

at 8:00am. 

-Angela Jennings 

Freshmen, get out of your 

rooms as mu~ ' s 

possible. Live life. 

-Jason Jenkins '05 

Nicole Lazo 
Major: International Studies 
Coral Gables, FL 

Erin Lawton 
Major: History 
Minor: Religious Studies 
Germantown, TN 

Bazile Lanneau 
Major: Spanish 
Natchez, MS 

Becca Lewis 
Major: Latin American Studies 
Minor: Spanish 
Rogers, AK 

Senior~ 51 



52 Senior~ 

Corletra Mance 
Major: Political Science 
Chattanooga, TN 

Joseph McKinney 
Major: Business Administration 
Memphis, TN 

One piece of advice I would 

give to the incoming 

freshmen would be to 

always check your Rhodes 

e-mail account, it will be 

your life line at Rhodes. ' . 1 
-Tabbetha Maltin '05 

Rachel Martsolf 
Major: Theatre/Religious Studies 
Brii:lge 
Morrilton, AR 

Lori Meadows 
Major: Psychology 
Minor: Urban Stuaies 
Cadiz, OH 

Brian London 
Major: English 
Minor: International Studies 
Lewisburg, TN 

Tabbetha Martin 
Major: Psychology 
Murfreesboro, TN 

Jane Anne Miller 
Major: Urban Studies 
Minor: Business Administration 
Rowell , NM 



Lauren Miller 
Major: International Studies/ 
Pofltical Science 
Minor: Spanish 
Hometown: Houston, TX 

I 

jonathan Nelson 
Major: Rel igioius Studies 
Little Rock, AR 

Andrew O'Brien 
Major: Greek and Roman S' die 
Minor: English 
New Orleans, LA 

This is crucial, freshmen , 

Taco Bell is open until 3AM 

on the weekends. 

-Rebekah Miller '05 

Ellen Moore 
Major: English Literature 
Minor: Rellgioius Studies 
Lexington,l<Y 

Mary j ane Noble 
Major: International Studies/ 
Pofltical Science 
Birmingham, AL 

Mollie O'Dell 
Major: Political Science 
Minor: International Studies 
Longview, TX 

Rachel Novotny 
Major: Psychology 
Boulder, CO 

My favorite moment at 

Rhodes was the great car 

heist during exams 

sophomore year. 

-Mollie O 'Dell '05 '' 
Senior~ 53 



Stephen Ogden 
MaJor: Philosopy and Religious 
Stud1es 
Knoxville, TN 

Paul C. Plekon 
Major: Political Science 
Minor: French 
Holmes, NY 

Ellen Porter 
Major: Psychology 
Birmingham, AL: 

F ranees Rabalais 
Major: English 
Minor: Spanish 
Shreveport, LA 

_..iiiii!~iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii..g' ' 

54 Senior~ 

I will miss all of the people 

who are passionate about 

improving the world around 

them with big projects and 

daily interactions, the people 

who strive to make Rhodes a 

better place for everyone. Brenna Ragghianti 
Major: English Literature 

-Brenna Ragghianti '05 Minor: Women's Studies 
Eads, TN 

Derek Rabe 
Major: Business Admin. 
Leoanon, TN 

John Ratliff 
Major: Business 
Birmingham, AL 



Brad Romig 
Major: Religtous Studies 
Minor:. Psychology 
Metatrte, LA 

Hil lary Schroeder 
Major: Economics and Business 
Administration 
Shreveport, LA 

to win the Miss America pag­

eant and wear my sash and 

crown everywhere! 

-jackie Ruick '05 

Jennifer Scott 
Major: Psychology 
Manetta, GA 

' 

Liz Roads 
Major: English 
Greek an<fRoman Studies 
Clarksville, TN 

Heather Ross 
Major: English 
Denton, TX 

Lindsay Sears 
Major: Psychology 
Minor: French 
Rosweii, GA 

Emily Swiggett Robbins 
Major: Ru sstan Studies 
Lexington, KY 

Jackie Ruick 
Major: English 
Satnt Louts, MO 

Alex Sedlander 
Major: History 
New Orleans, LA 

Senior~ 55 



Laura Stanford 
Major: Economics 
Business Administration 
Murfreesboro, TN 

' ~y advice would be to 
organize an intramural 
franchise . I mean, by all 
means , go abroad. But 
whenev~r you 're here, play 
intramural sports as 9ften as 
possible. Get all your friends 
involved . Seek the house 
cup. Or participation p~~s . 
And make t-shirts . Forever 
Fancy! 

-Andrew Trundle '05 

56 Senior~ 

Desiree Steimer 
Major: Biology 
Kirkland, WI\ 

Hunter Tigert 
Major: History 
Nashville, TN" 

Jessica Stewart 
Major: Economics 
Business Administration 
Lexington, KY 

_Hannah Syburg 
Major: Business 
Minor: Religious Studies 
Granberg, I X 

Andrew Trundle 
Major: History 
Minor: Religioius Studies 
Maryvi lle, TN 

Lindsey Spellings 
Major: Psychology 
Minor: Eaucation 
Huntingdon, TN 

Meeha Sudheendran 
Major: English 
Bartlett, TN 



Will Tyler 
MaJor: Bus1ness 
M1nor: Mus1c 
Atlanta, GA 

Lucie Watkins 
Major: English 
Minor: EdU. and Film Studie~ 
Birmingham, AL 

Daniel Webb 
Major: Religious Studies 
Minor: Economics 
Brentwood , TN 

memorable moments I've 
had at Rhodes is of all the 
Bellingrath girls in their 
pajamas hurrying to sit in 
the stairwells to listen to the 
Woolsocks when they 
would come by for a 
surprise performance. 

-Claire Tyler ' 05 

Lisa Hagan Webb 
Major: Business & Administration 
Minor: International Studies 
Memphis, TN 

Carolyn Westfall 
Major: Biology 
lnternationall3usiness 
Dallas, TX 

David Wat ins 
Major: Biochemistry 
Minor: Greek & Roman 
Studies 
Bartlett, TN 

Evan Weinberger 
Major: Biology 
Minor: Relig1ous Studies 
Bellaire, Tl\ 

Logan Wheeler 
MaJor: Spanish and Russian 
Minor: International Studies 
Pulaski, TN 

Senior~ 57 



Jonathan Taylor Whaley 
Major: Biology 
Cov1ngton, TN 

Ryan Wilson 
Major: International Business 
Minor: Music 
Little Rock, AR 

John Yacoubian 
Major: Business Administration 
Minor: Economics 
Germantown,TN 

58 Organization~ 

Nick Wiseman 
Major: Business Administration 
Minor: Religious Studies 
Lexington,l<Y 

Page Yarborough 
MaJor: English 
Maryville, TN 

Jordan Wood 
Major: International Studies 
Pontical Science 
Minor: Religious Studies 
Chattanooga, TN 

T~e most interesting moment 
I've had at Rhodes has to be 
losing my big toenail thanks 
to the damaging prowess of 
another student. 

-Susannah Young '05 

Don 't be afraid to broaden 
your horizons and test your 
beliefs; these are the thi~s' 
that teach you who you truly 
are. 

-Carrie Wieners '05 

Joanna Young 
Major: Business Administration 
Minor: Theatre 
Little Rock, AR 

Cleve Wiese 
Major: English Literature 
Chapell Hm, TX 

Matt Wood 
Major: Economics 
Business Administration 
Bristol, TN 

Mill ie Worley 
Major: History 
Birmingham, AL 

Susannah Young 
Major: English 
Minor: Theatre 
Knoxville, TN 



Post graduation I plan to go 
home and catch up on four 

years of lost sleep. 
-Bruno Nicholas Frankel '05 

.. . Ride the lynx just one more 
time ... 

-Caitlin Sullivan '05 

l.,;;;;;......;..;.:;.;;.~::r!~!!:!!:!':;:=;...;;:ddJ The "Fancy Lads"­
Paige Yarbrough, Brian 
London, John Foutch , 

Class of 2005 ... 
Twenty years from now you will be more 
disappointed by the things that you didn 't do than 
by the ones you did do. So throw off the bowlines. 
Sail away from the safe harbor. Catch the trade 
winds in your sails. Explore. Dream. Discover. 

-Mark Twain 

Andrew O'Brien, Rebekah ....---------------------~­
Kaithern , Zac Harri s, 
Hannah Syburg, Helen 
Matthews and Andrew 
Trundle-commemorate a 
stellar intramural season 

The most interesting 

coincidence of my 

time at Rhodes was 

that my Peer 

Assistant during 

orientation ended up 

being my fiancee. 

-Daniel Web"' 

Susannah Young, Nicole Lobdell and Lisa 
Ulevich take advantage of Happy Hour 

Organization~ 59 



ORGANIZATIONSorganizahons ORGANIZATIONSorganizahonsORGANIZATIONSorgani~ 

IN JAVA CITY, Colby Logan performs for a 
group of students. Rhodes Activites Board 
sponored the event. 

Organizabo 

Shawn Paterakis Claire Patrick Lizzie Ph illips Robby Piper Ashton Potter Molly Powers Leah Pranger Tim Pruitt 

2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

60 Organ ization~ 

'My involve­

organizations 

me a chance to 

interests, de­

leadershi_p 

realize when I 

Ke Qi 
2007 

too much on 

- Tulisha 

Alex Ramirez Therese Rapski 
2007 2007 



ahonsORGANIZATIONSorganizahonsORGANIZATIONSor anizahons 

ment in 

has given 

develop my 

velop my 

skills, and 

have 

, my plate ... 

Jackman '07 

I 

Reardon 2007 

IN THE AMPITHEATRE, students practice 
their new moves they learned as a part of 
HOLA's salsa night. 

Umair Saleem 
2007 

evitalize. 

Samad Samana Caroline Sartain 
2007 2007 

Organization~ 61 



Diane Schaffrick Kourtney 
2007 Schroeder 2007 

Kris Schwetye 
2007 

62 Organization~ 

Colly Scott 
2007 

Drew Scott 
2007 

Will Sheftall 
2007 

Aria Shult 
2007 

Christy Simecka 
2007 

Paul Sinclair 
2007 . 

Grayson Smith Rebecca Smith 
2007 2007 



jon Snape Kate Snider Craig Souza Anna Stagg Jessica Stepp Britain Sterling Katherine Elizabeth Story 
2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 Stewart 2007 2007 2007 

Organization~ 63 



Cyrus Tanhaee 
2007 

64 Organization~ 

Kim Taylor 
2007 

Lora Terry 
2007 

I 

Elyse Thomas Sarah Townsend John Trepanowski Melissa Tucker 
2007 2007 2007 2007 



Caitlin Ulmer Jamie Underwood Laura Vansickle 
2007 2007 2007 

~~ca rr JCJok 

Lauren Von Tess Waechter Stephanie Walters Andrew Ward 
Drehle 2007 2007 2007 2007 

Kristan Ward 
2007 

Melissa Ward Rachel Waterfill Katherine Watkins 
2007 2007 2007 

Organ i zation~ 65 



Tom Watson Sarah Weakley Amy Wells Brad Whiteside John Gregory Becky Wi lliams Chase Williams Julia Withoelter Brianne Wood Kristin Wood Jonathan Wright 
2007 2007 2007 2007 Willard 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 

66 Organization~ 



l~esvoice 

5-K Wright Stephanie Paul Zarychta 
2007 Wynne 2007 2007 

Organizat ion~ 67 



Shruti Acharya Jessie Adair Lauren Anderson Jack Andrews Erica Aquadro Colleen Christine Arnold Elizabeth Ashton 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Armstrong 2008 2008 2008 

68 Organization~ 

Douglas 
Atkinson 2008 

Brittany Austin 
2008 

Rachel Austin 
2008 



Dave Badham Oksana Kel ler Bankston Whitney Barham j ordy Barrett Frances Benoist Ashley Bienvenu 
2008 Balabanova 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

Organization~ 69 



Jessye Bobinis Colleen Bookter Brittany Bostick Doug Bracken Anne Bradshaw Taylor Bramblett William Brandon Margaux Bray 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

70 Organization~ 

l~ites 

to 

Matt Breeden 

2008 
Matt Brodeur 

2008 
Lauren Brooks 

2008 



Liv Brown 

2008 
Jenny Buchanan Colin Buchans 

2008 2008 
Katy Buckner 

2008 
Ann Burruss 

2008 
Taylor Butker 

2008 2008 2008 

Organization~ 71 



Brynna Butts Alicia Buxton Jonathan Callis Jo Beth Warren 
2008 2008 2008 Campbell 2008 Campbell 2008 

72 Organ ization~ 

Liz Carlson 
2008 

Whitney Carter 
2008 

Anna Casteen 
2008 



Linstick On 
I 

\(our 

Collar 

Brittany Chandler Rich Chiarello Lydia Childre Brandon Chu Chris Chugden Megan (ian Kara Clarke Lindsey Cloud Jennifer Coats Joe Cody Thomas Cole 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

Organization~ 73 



Brad Collins Megan Colnar Mia Colson 
2008 2008 2008 

74 Organization~ 

Diana Comes 
2008 

Lizzy Connor 
2008 

Becky Cook Jessica Copeland 
2008 2008 

Marie Cour 
2008 

Jake Covey 
2008 

Robert Crimi 

2008 
OrriCroft 

2008 



jessica Cross 
2008 

Chris Culvern 
2008 

P\.S.I.J-\ 

Allen Daniel 
2008 

Tara Daniel Brian Darrith Francesca Davis 
2008 2008 2008 

Organization~ 75 



GREEK LIFEgreek li£eGREEK LIFEgreek li£eGREEK LIFEgreek li£eGREEK LIFEgreek . 

---

AT THE KAPPA DELTA ALL SING, a 
group of Alpha Omnicron Pi 's performa 
routine to "Hey Mickey." 

Greek Life. 

76 Greeklif~ 

/-

'Through Greek 

made some of my 

friends that 

my friends 

my lifetime." 

Hollis 



h£eGREEK LIFEgreek h£eGREEK LIFEgreek h£eGREEK LIFEgreek h£eGREEK LIFEgreek h£e 

li£e I have 

best 

will remain 

throughout 

Freeman '08 

ON HALLOWEEN, Alpha Tau Omega's 
help children from Snowden Elementary 
trick-or-treat through dorm rooms as a part 
of a philanthropy project with Kappa Delta. 

. / 

evitalize. 

Greek Lif~ 77 



The women of AKA are dressed up 
to the nines at their formal. Alpha Kappa Alpha 

The AKA sisters 
share fond memo­
ries together over 
dinner. 

Brooke Stevens 
'06 and Sheria 
Holmes '05 show 
sisterly love. 

Seniors Sheria Holmes and 
Melanie Elyse Hall cel­
ebrate their last AKA for -

TH£ W ORIINGS OF A W OND£RFUL ORGANIZATION 
In 1908 on the campus of Howard University, Alpha 

Kappa Alpha Sorority b~came America's first Greek letter 
organization established by and for Black college women. 
Alpha Kappa Alpha is a sisterhood composed of women 
who have consciously chosen this affiliation as a means of 

self-fulfillment through volunteer service. Alpha Kappa Alpha 
cultivates and encourages high scholastic and ethical 
standards; promotes unity and friendship among college 
women; alleviates problems concerning girls and women; 
maintains a progressive interest in college life; and serves all 
mankind through a nucleus of more than 170,000 women 

Lipscomb Davis Renee DeArmond Amy Del ong Kristen Deluca jessi Denby Casey Derbes 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

78 Greek Lif~ 

in the United States, the Caribbean , Europe, and 
Africa . The Overly Captivating Omicron Chi 

Chapter has reputation for upholding the standards 
set forth by our predecessors and as a result 
also produces successful and professional graduates 
who will go into the working world with self-growth 

and community service on their mind . Accordingly, I 
couldn 't imagine my college experience without the 
love and support that I draw from this allustrious 
organization. 

- Alexandra Boyd 



AOII is a group of well-rounded 

ladies who support each other 

both as friends and as sisters. 

This group of women has provided 

me with the opportunity 

to develop my leadership skills 

as well as given me a wonderful 

group of side.rs who I love to be 

around because we always have 

so much fun together. 

Alpha Omicron Pi 

A W£LCOMING DAY 
Every year , the girls of Alpha 

Omicron Pi are so excited to get our new 

members on Bid Day! This year was no 

different-the active members 

waited outside the house and fraternity boys 
waited in their lawn chairs, cheering on our 

beautiful new members who finally came 

runr:1ing to the Row from Palmer_ Then , our 

dearly missed Rho Chis and RAs came to 

A few AOPi girls 
are all smi les after 
a wonderful Kappa 
Delta All Sing 
Performance. 

the house to reaffiliate and celebrate. 

Everyone was welcomed with lots of 

hugs, cheering, dancing, and screaming_ 

Soon after, we went to a local 

AOPi alumnae's house for a pool party. 

After introductions and eating, all of 

us had a great time talking to each other 

and to the new girls. 

- Caroline King '06 

Catherine Scott '06 and Lauren 
Bartling '08 are covered in whip 
cream for a charity event. 

- '""'-'IW&.:/ 

Caroline King '06 
and Brandy Pratt '08 
are prepared in their 
pirate attire to at­
tend a swap. 

The girls are 
dressed in 
their finest 
for a night 
out on the 
town. 

The AOPi girls anx­
iously wait to greet 
their new members. 

Emily Donelson Ram a Douglas Mary Landon j oe Doyle Katie Duggins Ryan Dutton Lauren Easter Caroline Eley Ashley Erdmann Kristen Eron Megan Etz 
2008 2008 Downs 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

Greek Lif~ 79 



Some Chi 0 girls show thier 
support at Up 'Til Dawn. 

The Senior Chi O's pre­
pare for their last year of 
rush. 

Chi 0mega 

CHI 0M£GA GRANTS A wISH 

The women of Chi Omega have shared many 
memories through the years. However, one stands out 
above the rest. Throughout the 2004-2005 school year, 
the Chi Omega sorority strived to fulfill their main goal-to 
grant a wish to a child . Through the Make -A-Wish 
foundation , Chi Omega's national philanthropy, and with 
the help of their fellow students, friends , and family , Chi 
Omega accomplished this goal ; but what was to come on 
that special day could never have been imagined. After Chi 
Omega raised the $5,000 it takes in order to grant a wish , 

Morgan Norman '07 gives a teddy bear to 
Chi O's Make-a-Wish child , Annie. 

they were soon matched with a special three-year old girl 
named Annie. Like so many children her age, Annie 's wish 
was to go to Disneyworld. All who had the opportunity to 
meet Annie know that she is the cutest and strongest little girl 
one could ever meet. Learn ing that someone so little , so 
precious, and angelic has a life-threatening disease is gut­
wrenching, and that is why Make-A-Wish does what it does. 
That is also why Chi Omega and all those who participated 
did what they did . As we all now know, dreams really do come 
true. Here's to a great year and to all· the great memories. 

Martina Melli and '06, Megan Fiatt '08, 
and Stephan ie Walters '05 are all 
dressed up for Halloween. 

Victor Evans Jesse Everett Sean Evins Marcus Falion Ashley Farrell Neil Ferrini Alexandra Figari Lynn Fin ley Nora Fischer Hailey Fitzgerald Robert Flanagan 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

80 Greek Lif~ 



Sophomores Debbie Banerjee, Grace 
Keith , Claire Patrick, and Al exandra 
Felgar are very excited about Bid Day. Delta Delta Delta 

their enthusiasm for 
their new members. 

Some 
T r i 
D e Its 
play in 
a base­
b a I I 
game 
against 
AOPi . 

Tri Delta has given me a place to 

be a leader and create long last­

ing friendships. 

- Sarah Townsend '07 

TRI DELTA JUMPED FOR JOY ON BID DAY 

For the Tri Delta sorority of Rhodes 
College, the 2004-2005 school year was hopping 
from the start. On the much anticipated Bid 
Day, there was one house on the row that was 
literally jumping for joy! When the actives arrived 
at the house that morning, there was a gigantic 
jumping moonwalk placed on the front lawn of 
the Tri Delta house! The whole sorority was 
thrilled at the surprise, which a particular senior 
had managed to sneak by everyone. Girls rushed 
into the moonwalk and jumped up and down , 

doing flips and boosting their energy for the 
day ahead of them. For two or three hours 
girls jumped, music blared, and silly stream 
filled the air as the excitement brewed over 
the arrival of their new members. When the 
new members finally did arrive, out of breath 
and grinning from ear to ear , they too 
entered the giant moonwalk and jumped for 
joy that they had finally found their home at 
Rhodes College. 

- Nancy Elizabeth Goodman '06 
Michele Murry '07 and Caitlin 
Sherman '07 at Delta Days. 

Megan Fiatt Eleanor Flowers Aisling Foley Justin Foreman Alex Foti Hollis Freeman Elizabeth Fricke Eric Friederichsen Katie Frink Beau Gambold 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

Greek Lif~ 81 



Ka_p_pa DeltSJ 

attended a fraternity 
pary during Rites of 
Spring. 

The Seniors pre ­
formed a special 
dance to begin the All 
Sing competition. 

Kappa. Delta. has given me 

a. group of solid friends who 

I know I can count on when­

ever I need them. The girls 

are so diverse that it keeps 

~- it interesting and we a.l-
Some Kappa Delta girls 
take time ou t of the ir 
schedule to volunteer. 

AN UNFORGI:TABLI: NIGHT 
As we know, recruitment time around Rhodes can 

be very stressful and difficult on sorority members. With 
endless hours of training, parties, meeting new people, and 
deliberating on the selection process, sisters become worn 
out by only the second week of school! This past fall , we 
had a new system to become accustomed to and one of 
the drawbacks was an extremely long waiting period after 
the last formal Rush party, Preference party. During the 
waiting time that lasted about three hours, the sisters of 
Kappa Delta decided to take it upon themselves to make 
their own fun. So, still in our formal white dresses, we started 
playing games. It all started with a small group "launching" 

Savannah Miles Garriott Alex Gates Matt Gill Brittaney Glazer 
Gardner 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

82 Greek Lif~ 

ways can have so much 

fun together. - Jen Brake . 
their sisters. This consisted of one member lymg down, 
another member sitting on her feet , and at one moment 
launching into the air full force! This then led to a full sorority 
game of Charades, which then led to our current favorite 
game, "Little Sally Walker," a game in which a member travels 
around a circle of sisters and stops in front of one to do a 
dance move which that sister then has to copy and switch 
with her. Needless to say, this was one of the most 
impromptu and fun events of the entire year. Leave it up to 
the KD's to make a boring time like waiting for recruitment 
information to such an entertaining and unforgettable night! 

- Chrissie Hendrickson '06 



Sigma Gamma Rho 
THE HISTORY AND THE BEGINNING 

Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. was organized on can be seen in our participation in service events such as 
November 12, 1922 in Indianapolis, Indiana by seven school Alzheimer's Day Care, tutoring at Guthrie elementary, Buckle 
teachers. Mary Lou Allison Little, Dorothy Hanley Whiteside, Up for Safety, Habitat for Humanity, collecting School supplies, 
Vivian White Marbury, Nannie Mae Gahnjohnson, Hattie Mae supporting blood drives, as well as many others events. 
Dulin Redford, Bessie M. Downey Martin , and Cubena Current members are also heavily involved in other campus 
McClure . The group became an incorporated national organizations such as RSG, the Ministry, BSA, and ResLife. As 
collegiate sorority on December 30, 1929, when a charter was Sigma women, we represent a nationwide sisterhood that 
granted to Alpha chapter at Butler University. Sigma Gamma attracts ALL women. We constantly pursue our goals of self-
Rho Sorority's aim is to enhance the quality of life within the improvement, motivating youth, and promoting high 
community. Public service, leadership development, and scholastic achievement. Omicron Xi has only just begun to 
education of youth are the hallmark of the organization 's embody our vision of service and sisterhood and, as we move 
programs and activities. Sigma Gamma Rho addresses forward to achieving our goals, we keep in mind the national 
concerns that impact society educationally, civically, and motto "Greater Service, Greater Progress." 
economically. With over 400 chapters in the United States, - Roslyn Valentine '06 
Bermuda, the Virgin Islands, Bahamas, and Germany, Sigma..-------.:...._--------------......--, 
Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. is committed to improve the quality 
of life for its members and the society it serves. 

On October 3, 1998, the Omicron Xi Chapter of 
Sigma Gamma Rho was granted a charter at Rhodes College. 
Since its introduction to the Rhodes college campus, members 
of Omicron Xi have proven to be fiercely devoted to community 
service and furthering the aims of this sorority. This dedication 

The Sigma Gamma 
Rho girls show some 
spirit! 

Michelle Green Sarah Elizabeth John Greer Jennifer Grelier Sam Griffith Zack Gropper 

The girls show 
some sisterly 
love. 

Roslyn Valentine '06 
and Courtney Jones 
'07 enjoy their night 
out together. 

2008 Greene 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Grosmann 2008 

from the Univer­
sity of Memphis 
treasure their 
specia l dinner 
with the Sigma 
Gamma Rh o 
girls. 

Michael Hadler 
2008 2008 

Greek Lif~ 83 



Some PAN girls play 
twister at the Chi 
Omega house. Panhellenic 

Amanda Jane Lloyd '07, 
Kasey Brooks '06, and 
Jennifer Brindley '07 
take a break to play with 
the puppy. 

The girls paint their 
nail s on the f irst 
"Girls Night Out." 

The Tri Delts 
prepared fondu 
for the PAN Ia· 

Kelley Babcock '06 
and Laura Carol ine 
Johnson '06 are 
thrilled for PAN 's 

A SMOOTH TRANSITION 
After officer transition in early February, PAN began 

a new term with an almost new council and a fresh start on 
achieving specific goals set oufby PAN members. These goals 
included increasing the presence of PAN throughout the 
Rhodes campus and Memphis area by hosting events, 
influencing the participation of PAN members and Greek 
women in campus events, and increasing the knowledge and 
awareness of PAN among the Rhodes campus and the 
sorority houses. In taking steps to achieve these goals, PAN 
again co-sponsored Chicken McNuggets and Lenny's for the 
first night of Rites-of-Spring which was successful in feeding 

Ell ie Hahn Ben Halbrooks Alexandra Hales 
2008 2008 2008 

84 Greek Lif~ 

over 200 students after enjoying concerts. To improve 
relations and spirit among the sorority houses , PAN 
sponsored a first ever "Girls Night Out" this past spring in 
which all houses were open and hosted various food and 
activities for members of each house to enjoy. The night 
was a success and is being planned again in the fall after 
Greek Recruitment . In the fall, PAN is anticipating a 
successful Recruitment and even more successful year with 
more steps to be taken to not only improve the Greek 
women system, but the Greek system on campus. 

- Sara Ash '06 



The hard work really 
paid off for this com­
munity! Inter Fraternity r1!ouncil 

.-----,~-----. 

IFC organized for the SA£ and the Sigma Nu 

Fraternities to help clean up some of Mem­

phis' neighboorhoods. 

The guy are proud 
and pleased of the 
work they have done. 

All the fraternities 
commune together 
to help clean up the 
local community. 

THE COMMITMENT 

The Fratenities at Rhodes have made a 
commitment to Memphis, and will continue to 
attempt to help better their surrounding 
community . Their zeal is unmatched , and 
compassion to help others is growing stronger 
everyd ay. The fraternities of Sigm a Alpha 
Epsilon , Kappa Sigma, Kappa Alpha, ATO, Pike, 
and Sigma Nu have began a project to beatuify 
the Hollywood-Springdale area, and reach out 
to the community to help them improve their 
own lives. IFC consist of strong leaders with 
strong characters who are continually making 
a positive in Rhodes and Memphis. 

- Nate Hulling '06 

Anastasia Cody Haslett Michael Hathorn Grant Hayes Adam Haynes Erin C Hebert Alex Heit Katie Henderson Hayley Hill Zac Hill Jonathan Hinds 
Hartzes 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

Greek Lif~ 85 



Alpha Tau Omega 
Being an ATO has 

The brothers are all provided me the 
dressed up in their 
toga attire for the opportunity to be involved 
Kappa Delta swap. 

on and o££ campus, as well 

as develop a profound ..... .u ... .,. 

~--~~wr----~rr------~ 

OE~:t!lrjo£ brotherhood. 

All the ATO members 
for the 2004 - 2005 
school year. 

A REwARDING MoMENT 
On a warm Saturday morning in 

February , the brothers of Alpha Tau 
Omega gathered for on_e of their yearly 
service projects. But this particular project 
didn 't involve the typical trash clean up or 
money donation ; this event was organized 
by one of our own brothers, Doug 
Lensing, to promote a campaign for child 
literacy in Memphis. The brothers helped 
interact with the children , passed out 
books, and even got to read to some of 
the kids . This opportunity was one of the 

truly rewarding occasions in which we 
got to impart knowledge and at the 
same time enjoy ourselves and the kids. 
This is one of the first service events in 
which the brothers have had a direct 
connection to the community, and it 
really allowed us as members of the 
Rhodes community to share what we 
bring from all across the country with 
the people of Memphis. 

- Patrick Hoover '07 

Joe Golds mith '07 , Mark 
Rob inson '07, an d Ch rist ian 
Leveque '06 are ready for their 
disco swap with Chi Omega. 

Jake Nemer '05 with a Snowden 
student at the Halloween party. 

Leah Hirsch Jordan Hoffman John Hoggard Elizabeth Matthew Horton Kelly Hoth Brittany Howard Floyd Howard Amanda Dylan Hunter Dave Huntzinger 
2008 2008 2008 Holladay 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Huddleston 2008 2008 2008 

86 Greek Lif~ 



The gentleman does not needlessly 

and unnecessarily remind an 

offender of a wrong he may have 

committed against him. He can not 

only forgive; he can forget; and he 

strives for that nobleness of self 

and mildness of character which 

imparts sufficient strength to let 

the past be put the past. 

- Robert E. Lee, 

KA Spiritual Founder 

Kappa Alpha fraternity 
supports all the AOPi 
women on bid day 
2004. 

Richard Hurd Kathryn Ingels Carson Irwin 
2008 2008 2008 

Frank lx 
2008 

The men of KA are 
traditionally dressed 
up in their uniforms 
for Old South. 

jayne jackson Natasha Jain Sumati Jain 
2008 2008 2008 

Corbin Bratteli '07, 
Scott Bayer '07, and 
j ohn Mowery '06 are 
on the bus to Old 
South. 

The guys of KA love 
their crawfish at the 
KA crawfish boil ! 

Westbrook 
'07, and Tyler 
Smith '07 have 
a great time at 
their "Country 
Club" swap 
with T ri Delta. 

Davi s Bonham '07 
cleans up trash for KA 's 
community service. 

Ben Jaqua Kelsey Jarrett Lucy jefferson Britt jenkins 
2008 2008 2008 2008 

Greek Lif~ 87 



Some of the Kappa Sig boys 
are dressed in their finest for 
their formal. 

The Kappa Sig brothers are ready to perform their perfected 

Kappa Sigma has made me a gent leman and has 

given me strength wi th the knowledge that l have a 

group of brothers who will stand wi th me no matter 

what. Some of my best friends have been made within 

Kappa Sigma, but these friends have also turned out 

to be some of my most trusted men tors as well. l can 

truly say that Kappa Sigma has made me a stronger 

man since I fi rst arrived at the ga tes of R~odes 

Co llege, and I recognize that the man formed under 

the guidance of my brothers wil l go on to pursue 

success in all that I do. 

- Miles Garriott '08 

The brothers are 
ready for Jersey 
night. 

The Kappa Sigma guys 
show their fraternity 
spir it on Bid Day. 

dance at Kappa Delta All Sing. ....--------.-

AcTIV£ BROTH£RS CARRY oN TH£ TRADITION 
On December 10rh, 1869, the founding fathers of the 

Kappa Sigma fraternity began a brotherhood that has since 
become one of the largest and most successful fraternities in 
the nation . Built on the pillars of Fellowship, Leadership, 
Scholarship, and Service, a brother of Kappa Sigma is instilled 
with qualities that will benefit him for the rest of his life. In 
many ways, Kappa Sigma has acted as the foundation for a 
brotherhood of gentlemen who constantly pursue success in 
all that they do. Founded in 1882, the Phi Chapter of Kappa 
Sigma at Rhodes has milked this potential for all that it is 
worth-producing brothers who are capable of confronting 
life after graduation with both a strong character and a solid 
foundation.· The members of Phi Chapter have regularly 

established themselves as leaders in both academics and 
athletics. Brothers have been active in many groups including 
Honor Council , SRC, the Kinney and Rhodes Service Scholar 
Programs, RSG, Woolsocks, as well as a number of varsity and 
intramural sports. This year saw Kappa Sigma host its fifth annual 
"PHI -lanthropy" week; a week dedicated to service benefiting 
our national philanthropy, Big Brothers/Big Sisters. The week 
also included efforts to help clean up the local Spring Section of 
the Memphis Greenline . Through their involvement in 
academics, social activities , and campus organizations, the 
gentlemen of Kappa Sigma continue to uphold the standards 
set forth by their founders in 1869. 

- Miles Garriott '08 

Caitlin Johnson Daniel Johnson Derek Johnson Lindsay Johnson Katie Jones Logan Jones T rever Joseph Stephanie Juchs Billy Karlson Taryn Kaselonis Jared Katt 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

88 Greek Lif~ 



My involvement in Pi :Kappa 

Alpha has provided me with many 

opportunities to develop myself in- Pi [a_ppa Alpha Pike pledges rehearse their rendition of 
the The Lion King before their perfor­
mance at the annual Kappa Delta All -Sing. tellectually, athletically, and so­

cially teaching me to cherish the 

values of truthfulness and re~l)P~t 

for others. - John Jamison '07 

Scott Douglass, Ross Hilliard , Will Tyler, Matt Cain, Warren 
Boone, Lipscomb Davis, Michael Reardon, Danieljones, Grant 
Bale, John Hinds, Michael Towle, and Adam Doupe stand proud 
of their work on the fraternity crest. 

MEMORIES 
The brothers started the year in the usual 

fashion with a successful rush and appropriately 
entertaining Bid Day. For the Pikes ' infamous 
Halloween party , hundreds of Rhodes students were 
bussed down to a packed Alfred 's on Beale for an 
evening of good times. After enduring the burnout 
that accompanies the first months of spring semester, 
members headed around the country, from the beach 
to the ski slopes, for Spring Break. Finally, the Pikes 
closed out the year with a Saturday dedicated to 
cleaning and repairing their house. The day will be 
best remembered for the work done to the impressive 
fraternity crest that hangs above the fireplace. 

-Warren Boone '06 

Lauren Kennedy Elizabeth Killion Lauren Kimbrough Kasharah King Lucy King Jake Kleiman Haynes Kleimeyer Janelle Klein Rob Kneip Katherine Kopp All ie Kotula 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

Greek Lif~ 89 



Sigma Alpha Epsilon 
SA£ is more than just a fraternity, it 

is deeper than that. 

- Luke Koehler '08 HELPFUL BROTHERS 
Sigma Alpha Epsilon had a great year 

ph ilanthropically speaking. We were awarded a large 
piece of hardware for having the most participation in 
the St. jude Up 'Till Dawn campaign. We also spent 
several Saturdays cleaning up vacant lots in the Hollywood­
Springdale area. Furthermore, we have brothers involved 

Justin Guthery '06 

in the Big brothers/ Big Sisters program , Habitat' for 
Humanity, and Perea Preschool. We held the First Annual 
Gene Hendrix Memorial Gold Tournament, which attracted 
some 70 alums of our chapter back to Memphis, and 27 of 
our new members have boosted the morale of those who 
frequent the Bunting Brothers Memorial Lodge. 

-Pete Goodrich '07 

The brothers of SAE 
enjoy themselves at 
their formal. 

proves to be a car-r------------------------. 

ing SAE member 
helping the ch ildren 

Chr is Castleberry '06 , 
Matthew Gold sby '06, 
Nick Campbell '06, and 
Pete ~oodrich '07 goof 
around in their house. 

Many SAE boys 
cleaned vacant lots 
to help the environ· 
ment and the people 
in Memphis. 

Philip Kovacik Jake Kresovich Rebekah Kuhn Durham Kyle Chase Lafont 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

90 Greek Lif~ 

Some brothers go 
visit ar SAE house 
at another col lege. 

Ty Lake Michael Lallemand Edward Lane Trey Lane Sara Laplante David Layne 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 



It ha.s been four years since I pledged Sigrna. 

Nu, a.nd to this da.y I do not regret rny deci­

sion. In rny four years here, I ha.ve forrned 

solid bonds of friendship with a.ll of rny broth­

ers, none of which will dissolve upon gradua-

tion. I ha.ve learned the rnea.ning of leader- be rnore tha.n a. supplement to 

ship, the true value of friendship, a.nd the irn- rny college career, a.nd I will 

porta.nce of honor through rny involvement rniss the good brnes when I 

with the fraternity. Sigrna. Nu ha.s proven to gra.dua.te. 

- DJ Bentley '06 

Some of the broth­
ers work hard to 
clean up all the 
trash. 

The Sigma Nu boys 
help a community 
neighborhood. 

The guys work to ­
gether to move this 
fallen tree. 

The guys take a break 
to figure out what to 
do next. 

THE BROTHERS HELP THE COMMUNITY 

======~============~ 

The Epsilon Sigma Chapter of Sigma 
Nu Fraternity is very active in helping the 
community around Rhodes. This past spring 
semester we took part in the Hollywood­
Springdale Initiative to try and help clean up 
that neighborhood. Our first visit was just 
our fraternity and we worked on cleaning up 
a specific vacant lot that was filled with trash 
and debris. We worked for a couple hours 
and were able to make a big difference. Later 
in the Spring we worked with IFC to do 

another cleanup on a different lot in the 
neighborhood. We have worked really hard 
in trying to help improve the look of this 
area. Both visits to the neighborhood have 
been a very rewarding experience for us all. 
Working together as brothers on projects 
such as this also bring us closer together as 
a fraternity. We received many thank-you 's 
from people in the neighborhood and very 
happy to be participating in this project. 

-Alan Schmitt '06 

Lee Liebenow Greg Light 
2008 2008 

Greek Lif~ 9l 



ATHL£TICSathlehcsATHL£TICSathlehcsATHL£TICSathlehcsATHL£TICSathlehcsATHI 

AT AN INTERMURAL SOCCER GAME, 
Aaron Robinson attempts to make a score 
against the ATO team. 

Athletics. 

92 Athleti~ 

'While playing a 

work, I found it 

I love how my 

watch the games 

easier to form 

team because 

competing against 

Rachel 



£TICSathlehcsATHLETICSathlehcsATHLETICSathlehcsATHLETICSathlehcsATHLETICSathleh~ 

I 

sport has been 

relaxing and 

friends can come 

and how it is 

frienshi ps on the 

we·re not 

each other. u 

Austin '08 

AFTER A WEEKEND OF PLAY, the 
vol leybal l team celebrates their SCAC Cross 
tournament record of five and zero at 
Oglethorpe University. 

evitalize. 

Athleti~ 93 



0 

F 

T 

B 

A 

L 

L 

Lori Dowell '07 awaits for 
the ball to be thrown at her. 

- ·~- .. _ 

Amanda Hathaway 
'05 awaits a catch. 

Jessika Morris '07 
successfully hits 
the ball. 

Jessica Stepp '07 is all amiles 
for helping the team win 
against Lane College. 

Erin Chlum 
'06swingsa 
home run! 

Playing sofbtall has been the best part of my college 

experience- the players are all talented, hardworking 

individuals and they have become my closest friends 

at school. We play against some hard competitors, 

but we work hard to be where we are and we hope 

that in the next few years our diligence will pay off 

with some big wins! 

- Lori Dowell '07 

Emily Linden Caroline Lindley Michelle Courtney Alexander Liu Chris Lomas Katherine London justin Long Parker Long jessica Lotz Szonja Ludvig 
2008 2008 Linschoten 2008 Lippoff 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

94 Athletic~ 



.. ~~ 

'08 hits the ball. 

First Row (L - R): Richard Hurd, 
Patrick Tolirar, Daniel Killary, Jeff 
Mueller, Matt Beesley,Jeff France, 
Daniel Vanaman, Eben Cathey, B 
Matt Jack, James Leffler, Robby 
Piper. 
Back Row: Coach Mooney, Coach A 
Scott, Travis Cox, Derek Rabe, 
Adam Keckler, Jeff Mueller, Rob-
ert Flanagan, Collin Schultenover, S 
David Welsh, Dave Bad ham, Coach 
Schrier, Coach France, Coach 
Cleanthes E 

L 
Our record this year was 11 -28. All in all it was a. tough season BUT .. I guess you 

can say with strong senior leadership and good young talent the season had ih 

ups and downs in which we ended the season on a. strong note winning the last 

three games to sweep conference rival Hendrix. Through the tough times and the 

good the union of the team defined the character of the program to hopefully 

raise the bar of expectations to compete for the conference championship in the 

- Daniel Kil 

Rebecca Luster Mandie Lutin Amanda Lutzy Todd Madison Lorrayne Mallott Taylor Maltz Ambreen Madoline Cate Marshall Blake Martin 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Mardhani 2008 Markham 2008 2008 2008 

Athletic~ 95 



B 

A 

E 

T 

B 

A 

L 

L 

t: W oMt:N·s Tt:AM WORKS ToGt:THt:R 
asketball team capped a fine 

seasa with uarterfinal win in SCAC 
Tournament play against Hendrix College Friday, 
February 25, in Mallory Gymnasium. junior guard 
Rachel Hettinger poured in a career high 26 points, 
and junior forward Taylor Cook added 22, as the Lynx 
recorded their 16th win of the season, the third most 
wins in a season in the history of women 's basketball 
at Rhodes. 

However, in the semifinal game Rhodes fell to 
nationally ranked DePauw 82-56. First year guard 
Ashley Farrell led all Lynx scorers with 14 points, and 
Rhodes finished the season at 16-10. Cook and Farrell 
were named second team AII-SCAC and Hettinger was 

Crystal Jessee '07 
makes a shot 
against Depauw. 

voted Honorable Mention. Farrell was also 
recognized as SCAC Newcomer-of-the-Year. 

Next season the Lynx do not lose anyone to 
graduation, so Head Coach Matt Dean is optimistic 
about their chances. "If we can continue to grow 
as a basketball team, I feel like this group is ready to' 
take the next step and win the SCAC," said Dean 

Rhodes received huge contributions from 
sophomores Crystal Jessee, Rene Orth and Arnie 
Cahill. junior captain Gretchen Bufe also was one of 
the team's best perimeter shooters. junior Tracey 
George, and freshmen Anne Bradshaw, Megan Fiatt 
and Haynes Kleimeyer also return to form a solid 
nucleus for 2005-06. 

First Row (L to R) : Megan Fiatt, Gretchen Bufe, Rachel Hettinger, 
Amanga Granger, Arnie Cahil l, Ashley Farrell, Tracey George 
Back Row: Coach Matt Dean, Coach Rob Sabau, Anne Bradshaw, 
Rene Orth , Crystal Jessee, Haynes Kleimeyer, Taylor Cook, Coach 
johnny Austin . 

Beating Trinity this year was a great accomplishment, but more than 

what it did for us this year, it has given us confidence and a glimpse 

into our potential. As a team, we have great chemistry, and so much 

talent. We have great fans, especially the Mallory Maniacs, and 

hopefully next year our fans will be there to support us at the NCAA 

tournament. - Megan Flatt '08 

Shana Martin Stuart Martin Lucy Mason Alex Mathis Dan Mathis Melanie Nathan Maxwell Jill McCall Sarah McCallum Jake McCart Kendra 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Matthews 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 McColloch 2008 

96 Athletic~ 



The team fini shed on a 

strong note with huge wins 

J over Millsaps, Oglethorpe, 

Sewanee, and Hendrix. 

We are looking forward to 

next year. 

- Coach Hilgeman 

First Row (L to R): Joe Th­
ompson, Tommy Orton, 
Kevin Campion, Rami 
Almefty, Brad Payne,Justin 
Strong 
Back Row: Coach Herb 
Hilgeman, Matthew Jakes, 
Joey Daly, Davis Bonham, 
Justin Long, Elliot 
Taliaferro, Mladen Mrkiac, 
Coach Rob Sabau 

Rami Almefty '06 and Kevin 
Campion '05 are confident 
af.ter their win against 
Millsaps College. 

~-llll! 

Huxley Jonathan McCoy joshua McCoy 
McCorkle 2008 2008 2008 

He shoots .... 
He Scores! 

Rhodes players suc­
cessfully attainsth e 
bal l from the other 
team. 

Kevin Campion '05 
runs down the court. 

BRIGHT FUTURE 

The Rhodes College Men 's Basketball team 
persevered through many obstacles this year to fin ish 
strong. The team was hampered all year with 
injuries and untimely illness. Led by lone senior Kevin 
Campion, and juniors Rami Almefty and Matt Jakes, 
the team finished the year winning four out of their 
last five games. With the improved play of a number 
of key sophomores and freshmen the future looks 
bright for the program. 

B 

A 

E 

T 

B 

A 

L 

L 

Paul McDaniel Megs McGrory Catharine Megan McKenna Kelly McKenzie Anna Mcleane Meghan 
2008 2008 McKellar 2008 2008 2008 2008 McMahon 2008 

Athletic~ 97 



First row (L to R): Kri st i nb~~C=:=i~g~~~=:=:S~;t~1t:ijC~ 
Campbell, May King, 
LaPlante, Hailey Fitzgerald, Nici 

This year was special 

because we had 13 awesome 

freshman, which is more than 

we've had in at least 6 years. 

c 
R 

0 

c 
0 

u 
N 

T 

R 
y 

Thomas, Lizzie Phil lips,jenn Emo,r--,....,.~1"1!1111 
Susannah Schwartz 

Back row: Coach Dan Schofer, 
Rachel Simpson, Courtn 
Cockerell, Caroline Owens, 
Goette , j aa la Spencer, j 
Bobinis, Coach Robert Shankman 

Lizzie Phillips '07 pushes the 
pace at the Vanderbilt 
University Invitation and helps 
the team to a 2"d place finish. 

jenn Emo '07 receives her medal 
for her 7'h place finish at the 
SCAC Championships. 

This year was also a great 

one because we had not only 

our top 5, but our top ,8 

runners under 21 minutes at 

SCAC! 

-May Kin.i_'06 

N L£ADS TO A ~£-

WARDING DAY 
This fall the 

women 's cross country 
team participated eight 
races , traveling up to 
Kenosha, Wiscon sin, 
down to jackson, 
Mississippi and 
everywhere in between -
taking buses of course. 
Most bus trips went 
relatively smoothly, with 
friendly drivers naming 
team members 
"Arkansas", and talking to 
no end , however there 
was one exception. On 
September 25rh , we 
traveled to Louisville , 
Kentucky to run in the 
Greater Louisville Classic. 
When we left the hotel on 
the morning of the race, 
we noticed a faint rattling 
noise and a bit of jolting, 
but no one dared bring it 

up. We made it to the course, 
ran in the race , and then 
packed up to head back to 
Memphis. Unfortunately, as 
you might guess, the bus 
wouldn 't start. So, we were 
stranded. There were no 
available buses in Louisville, so 
we had to wait for one to 
come from Cincinnati. As the 
other teams left, and the park 
became empty, we started a 
game of touch football . 
Everybody played including 
the coaches, and although he 
put up a tough fight , Coach 
Shankman was defeated . 
Eventually the bus came and 
we headed home, but that 
day out team grew closer. 
Not only did we rac:e well, but 
we had fun afterwards­
outside of running-together 
as a team 

Vivian McWill iams Carrie Menist Sarah Mercer Bryn Meredith Mackenzie Tim Messagie Brynn Miller Jazmin Miller joey Miller Katie Mirseyedi Andrea Moore 
2008 2008 2008 2008 Merritt 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

98 Athletic~ 



Matthew Sauter '05 and Matt Wood '05 race the competition 
at the University of the South Invitational , where the men 
finished 3'd. HE TIME HoNORED RITUAL 

country races require mental preparedness, 
ing up, and the performance of a time-

red n I before the gun goes off. When the stretching 
and strides have been completed, the team huddles together 
around the coaches to hear last minute words of advice. A. 
senior with "Run Faster" written in permanent marker opens 
his palm face up and places it on top of the teams' 
outstretched hands in the middle of the huddle. We are 
reminded to stay mentally tough and to work hard in the 
middle. Specific details from the prior night's meeting are 
kept at the forefront of our minds as the excitement of 
momentarily starting the race mounts. Coach's final words 
instruct the team cheer, "Lynx hell yes on three. One. Two. 
Three." And the team erupts "Lynx Hell Yes! ," briefly silencing 
spectators and other competitors. We break huddle and get 
to the line, anticipating the gun to set us free. 

The team was all on the same 

page, and we had a great race at 

the region meet despite missing 

two of our top runners. 

-Matt Wood '05 

The men take off at the sound of the gun at 
the start of the UW Parkside Invitational 

First row (L to R) : Will Sheftall , Heath 
Henderson,JeffKnowles, Dave Huntzinger, 
Ryan Call , Scott Barrows 

Second row: Nick Lewis , Todd Ridley, 
Blake Anderson, Matthew Sauter, Casey 
Conley, Matt Wood,John Harrison 

Back row: Coach Dan Schofer , Brad 
Whiteside, Colin Strickland, Tim Messagie, 
Will Corvey, Robert Shreve, Rob Moore, 
Coach Robert Shankman 

c 
R 

0 

s 
s 

c 
0 

u 
N 

T 

R 
y 

Mike Moore jon Moot Drury Morris Kevin Mosher Curt is Mastellar Breony Moyers Tom Mudd Daniel le Muel ler j eff Mueller j enny Mueller Rebekah Mulloy 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

Athlet ic~ 99 



FORMATION 

004 season proved to be an 
unprecedented one for Rhodes Field Hockey. Though 
only two seniors and ten first years seemed like an 
unlikely pair , it ultimately proved to be a lethal 

F combination. Coached by David Norton and assisted 
by jane Well s, 2004 was undoubtedly the most 

1 successful season in Rhodes Field Hockey history. 

E Rhodes Field Hockey has always been a 
member of the Great Lakes Region , but 2004 marked 

L 
the inaugural season of Southern Collegiate Athletic 
Conference competition. Throughout the nine week 
season, Rhodes accumulated fifty percent of the SCAC 

D field hockey Player-of-the-Week Awards, outshining 
every other school. 

Finishing their season with an 11-4 (7-1 SCAC) 
record , Rhodes earned the No. 1 seed at the SCAC 

H Field Hockey tournament. After defeating host Centre 
College in overtime, the Lynx Cats went on to play 
the University of the South (Sewanee) in the final s of 

Q the tournament. Another hard fought overtime battle, 
Rhodes triumphed over the Tigers to become the first 

C SCAC Champions in Field Hockey history. 

David Norton coached Rhodes Field Hockey 
K for four sol id years, transforming a young, timid team 

into a Field Hockey powerhouse, now the team to 
beat in both the SCAC and the Great Lakes Region. 

E Though his last year as Head Coach, Norton departed 
from his last game with an SCAC Championship 

y Trophy, a number 2 ranking in the Great Lakes Region , 
the best win-loss record in Rhodes history and SCAC 
Coach-of-the-Year recognition . Rhodes dominated 
SCAC all-conference awards, winning Offensive Player­
of-the-Year, Newcomer-of-the-year and Coach-of­
the-Year , also naming five players to the 2004 AII ­
SCAC Field Hockey Team. Three other players also 
earned All-American Recognition. 

Rameen Hank Neuhoff Vijay Nijjar Joe Noel Emma O'Hagan Mark Oliver 
Nasrollahi 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

100 Athletic~ 

Sophomore Hilary M~st with the 
other girls on the team proud ly 
show off their trophy. 

First Row (L to R) : Rebekah Miller, Brooke Poklemba, Katharine Etchen, 
Ginnie Arnold, Hi airy Mast, Sara Haney 
Second Row: Leigh Clasby, Christie Mul ler, Kelsey Knipshild, Alice 
Cowley, Melissa Dorsey, Meredith Spencer, Kacie Ross 
Back Row: Coach David Norton, Elizabeth Erny, Katie Slimp, Alexis 
Davis, Lauren Kokajko, Meaghan Farno, O'Brien Wolff, Jenny Muller, 
Coach Jane Wells 

Katey Orr Laura Owensby Alexis Partee Julie Pasch Deena Patel 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 



~ 
WINNING CoMBINTATION 

Tne 'ootiD season for Rhodes cut the lead to seven. With 0:45 seconds 
Coli ge was , arke y constant hard work, left in the game, the Lynx trailed by 7 and 
determination, and a never -give -up had the length of the field to travel. 
attitude. Trailing 21-0 with the first half Swanstrom and senior receiver Matt 
coming to a close during competition Dement hooked up for the game tying ~-,~~~ 
against Rose Hulman Institute of touchdown as time expired, sending the 
Technology, the Lynx defense ended a RHIT game to overtime. After an exchange 
drive as senior Taylor Whaley forced a fieldgoalsinthefirstovertime, Swanstrom 
fumble, which was quickly recovered by completed his career day with 410 yards 
senior Rory Dale Faver. Behind the arm of passing and five touchdowns as he again 
quarterback Dan Swanstrom , the Lynx connected with Dement for the game 
ended the first half with a touchdown, cuting winning touchdown in double overtime. 
the deficit to 21 -7. After a RHIT score to The football team showed there resilience 
open the second half, the stage was set for as they erased a significant deficit to 
noteable comeback. Following several emerge victorious. 
strong defensive stands and an interception 
by Faver, the Lynx offense got on a role and 

Our season ended at 5-5. Many people would say "that is pretty good," but my team­

mates and I knew that this record was unfitting for a team with as much talent as we 

had. We realize we did not reach our full potential last season; however, we know 

that we are capable of ascending to a level of play greater than that of our opponents. 

We know what we have to do; now it's just a maHer of doing it. 

Ravi Patel Bradley Payne Drew Peckumn Derek Pegram Casey Perkins Marian Pernell Crystal Phelps Allee Phillips 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

Will Pitts 
2008 

The football 
players are 
ready to start 
the Ho me­
com ing 
game. 

B 

A 

L 

L 

Evie Plumb Brooke Poklemba 
2008 2008 

Athletic~ 101 



G 

0 

L 

F 

Junior Jen Hudson 
off while 

Ladies pose for picture with 

trophy from the inaugural 

Spring Invitational. 

The women's team had another good year. Junior Jen Hudson won her first collegiate tournament at the 

Rhodes Spring Invitational. The Lady lynx went on to capitalize on the excellent play of their captain and won first 

place at their own tournament by a commanding lead over rival Oglethorpe. Coach Cochran said, 1'm proud o£ these 

girls, we have a lot of potential on this team, and I am looking forward to another year with this young squad." 

Chris Pope Emily Popp Robert Porter Li ndsey Post Whitney Powell Brandy Pratt Katie Preston Dan Price 
2008 

Daniel Price 
2008 

Rob Purple Chelsey Puttick 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

102 Athletic~ 



The men's golf finished our season 

strong with a few better finished 

towards the end of the year. We owe 

all of the recent success, in the last 

couple of years,. to Coach Cochran, the 

most dedicated coach I have ever met. 

~~:q;~ I excited about next year, and I am 
r~~::.~~~ 

Captain and 
senior Chri s 
Thompson 
tees off. 

T e top 25 Men's Golf team finished up strong in the 2005 
season, taking second in the conference championship and beating 
nationally ranked number 4, Oglethorpe. Team captain Chris Th­
ompson said, ''I'm proud to have been a part of this team. We had a 
good group of guys who cared about the game and put a lot of time 
into making this season successful and fun. I can 't say enough of 
,Coach Cochran's part in making the Rhodes golf program as suc­
cessful as it is. " - Harris Golden '06 

confident that we will continue to 

establish the Rhodes golf program on a 

national level. 

G 

0 

L 

F 

Artie Quinn Hallie Rawls Tammy Rayford Carrie Reed Morgan Reed Brad Reeves Laura Reilly j oe Renteria Masters Sarah Richardson Matt Ricke 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Richards 2008 2008 2008 

Athletic~ 103 



Row (L toR): Katy Buckner, 
Lee Blanton, Kristin McKenna, 

.....--.-.L •• u, n Boyer, Allie Kotula, Nicole 
.jii!I!L aLv, Liz Cunningham, Sarah Luby, 

---'LII~, istan Ward, Caroline Voelkel 

0 

c 
Row: Rachel Haggerty, Megan ~==~ 

na, Samantha Rodzwicz, Eliza- ~ 

c 

Daters, Stacie Beverly, Meghan 
i j essica Devitt, Su sie Weller, 

Laura Gray Teekell , Amanda 
Patterson, Rene Weller, Katie j ones 

TEAM BONDS IN THE PACIFIC 
, the women 's soccer team boarded the 747 headed 

E to wi visions of tough games and Disneyland, not realizing 
one surprise to come. In anticipation of playing the University of LaVerne 

R under the lights one night, the coaches took us on a mystery trip. We 
rode in vans down winding roads through the hills of the coast for what 
seemed like an eternity before we finally pulled up to Laguna Beach. Ripping 
off our shoes and socks and running to the water 's edge, our toes could 
barely stand the freezing cold Pacific Ocean. 

We became more daring as we became more accustomed to the 
water 's temperature, i_nching our way farther and farther into the tide. 
Before we knew it, the waves had come up to our waists, but we couldn 't lli"-",.. 
stop there. We decided to go for it, to take on the Pacific! Linked together 
hand in hand we charged the water, fully clothed in our Rhodes practice 
gear. We fought the powerful , icy waves together, laughing hysterically 
at ourselves all the while. At the end of the day no one wanted to leave 
the beach , but we reluctantly left the waves and boarded the vans and 
agreed that the long, wet, cold and sandy ride back to the hotel was 
absolutely worth all of the fun . 

Anna Lee Blanton '07 is about to score a 
goal for Rhodes College. 

Aaron Robinson Mark Robinson Amy Ross jennifer Ross Kacie Ross Rebecca Ross Lucas Routh Elyssa Rubertino Brian Rudelson Doug Rushton Molly Ryan 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

104 Athletic~ 



First Row (L to R): Mi ke O'Gorman, Brad Crawford , Paul Staab, 
Jordan Wood, Geoffrey Berkow, Matt Beckmann, Matt Beckmann, 
Ken Bode, Nick Frankel , Chris Chugden, Chase LaFont, Michael 
Hohos 

The 2004 -
2005 Senior 
Class pl ay 
around after a 
victorious win 
for Rhodes. 

Back Row: Coach Andy Marcinko, Greg Guillot, Chase Mathis, 
Danny Heine, Justin Sampson,Jonathan Nelson, Paul Carls, Dou-
glas Atkinson, Trey Whitsitt, Warren Boone, Ales Ramirez, Matt try to run down Justin Sampson '05 

1 '----L----..&:...-------lL.......:....J after his goal against 8th ranked 
0 

Sewanee 

Justin Sampson 
'05 shows off 
his talent in 
Blackburn 's box 

c 
SOCCER REACHES THEIR GOALS 
Soccer Class 
als , foremost 

am on st w 1ch i . to leave the 
program better than they found it. 
The 2004 Class continued the 
process of restoring the program to 
its previous level of regional and 
national respectability. This year 's 
seniors finished with a 53-20-2 record 

and a .726 winning percentage. c 
"The Class of 2004 is as strong and E 
talented as any we 've had ," 
Marcinko says. "I admire their R 
chemistry, talent, and willingness 
to take responsiblity." 

-Assistant Coach Billy Gordon 

Leslie Samuelson Kel ly Brier San Eric Sappington Eric Schumacher Susannah Justin Sealand Katie Selby Laura Sellers Frannie Shellman Daniel Sheppard Catherine 
2008 Miguel 2008 2008 2008 Schwartz 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Sheridan 2008 

Athletic~ 105 



T FOR W OMEN•s TENNIS 

N 

N 

I 

the Rhodes tennis 
er s sful season. With 

a preseason rank of #12 in the nation, the 
team set out for another challenging 
schedule. Highlights of the year include a 
trip to California where the Lynx picked up 
three wins including one over the Banana 
Slugs from the University of Santa Cruz, 
another top 20 team . The team also 
defeated Sewanee during the regular season 
with a score of7-2. During the post-season, 
Rhodes finished fourth in the SCAC 
tournament and qualified for the NCAA first 

Members of the men 's 

Erin Shirley 
2008 2008 

106 Athletic~ 

round tournament played at Emory 
University in Atlanta for the fifth year 
straight. The team finished with a 
record of 12-3 before playing as a team 
in nationals. Because of outstanding 
performances throughout the year, 
Stephanie Gong qualified in singles for 
individual nationals in Kalamazoo , 
Michigan , and Hennessy Howell and 
Colleen Forsyth were named a doubles 
team alternate. 

- Stephanie Gong '05 

The girls and their 
coaches are de ­
lighted of the won­
derful weather they 
can play in. 

Rachel Simpson Katie Slimp Donna Smith Molly Smith 
2008 2008 2008 2008 

The girls on the 
team are proud af­
ter wins in many 
matches. 

The team mem ­
bers lean on each 
other for encour­
agement at the 
Championships. 

Nate Smith Jaala Spencer 
2008 2008 



Blake Martin '08, 
Kareem Mansur 
'08, Matt Ricke 
'08, and Adam 
Bohnert '07 are 
waiting for the 
matches to start 
at Hilton Head, 
sc. 

Scott Bayer '07, 
Alex Gates '08, 
John Ciar leglio 
'06 , and Adam 
Bohnert '07 are 
thr illed after de­
feating Mil lsaps. 

Blake Martin '08 
serves the ball. 

T 

E 

N 

N 

I 
Ben Alexander 
'07 is prepared S 
to begin th e 
match. 

YoUNG LYNX T£AM no£s W£LL 
Lynx tennis team finished 

in conference play. The team 

went undefeated at home and its losses came 

primarily against Division I and Division II com­

petition. This very young Lynx team (only one 

, varsity player in the junior class, and no Seniors) 

ended the season with a promising 4th place f in-

ish at the SCAC championships in Little Rock. 

Freshman Kareem Mansur and Sophomore Adam 

Bohnert garnered all -conference accolades with 

Mansur being named to the First-Team and 

Bohnert to the Honorable Mention-Team. 

- Ben Alexander '07 

Meredith Spencer Sarah Spitzer Caleb Standafer Jennifer Stanley Maggie Stepp Jack Sterling Peter Stewart Alan Sun 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Sturtevant 2008 2008 

Ath let i c~ 107 



w 
I 

M 

A 

N 

D 

D 

I 

v 
E 

an 

Swimming and Diving eam ha 

and exciting 2004-05 season . The team 

captains were Wyatt Franks, Will 

Corvey , Alison Lohse and David 

Hammond. The Most Valuable 

Swimmers on each team were Jazmin 

Miller and Eddie Han. Eddie Han broke 

school records in the 100 and 200 back, 

FUN SEASON 

he 200 IM and 100 free, and Jazmin 

Miller broke school records in the 100, 

200 , and 500 free events. The 

highlights of the season were trips to 

the Washington University Invitational 

in St. Louis , where the teams 

performed well and culminated the visit 

with a team picture under the Arch . 
At the end of winter break the teams 

took a five day trip to Fort Lauderdale 

for two-a-day training. Other 

memorable moments included the bus 

breaking down on the return trip from 
St. Louis and Coach Clary's first-ever 

Col len Armstong '08 
and Eddie Han '08 
practi ce for next 
weekend 's race .. 

swims the 
butterfly. 

Wyatt Franks '07 
congradulates jazzy 
Miller '08 after her 
win for Rhodes. 

The team after an 
early morning prac-

diving judge experience at Wabash. 

The season culminated with a 

great trip to San Antonio , where 
numerous school records were set and 

the teams celebrated a successful 

season with a nice, outdoor TexMex 

lunch on the Riverwalk. Jazmin Miller 

became Rh odes first-ever NCAA 

Division Ill national qualifier and she 

performed well at the national meet in 

Holland, Michigan hosted by Hope 

College. 

- Coach Michel Clary 

steadies himself 
throughout the race 
to result in a victory. 

Patrick Surratt Lindsey Tarbox Taylor Teague Paul Thim Nici Thomas Jennifer Thompson Joe Thompson Megan Rachel Thompson Jason Thorn 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Thompson 2008 2008 2008 

108 Athletic~ 



First Row (L -R): Michelle Petter, Laura Reilly, Sarah McAdams, 
._...._,. r:-~-· Sandy Obreza, Hal lye Hall 

Back R~w.: Me?an Thompson, Melanie Woods, Kathryne 
G1oran nm1, Em ily Sadtler, Megan Bartels, Maggie Sommer, 
Amanda Swanstrom, Rachel Norothy, Gretchen Bufe. 

TheLynx are 
on their toes 
to block the 
ball. 

v 
0 

L 

L 

y 

B 
Coach Samantha 
Lambert gets the A 
gir ls exc ited and 
pumped up before a 
biggame. 1 

~l-~~..,. .... ,CROSS TOWN RIVAL ou~ balls, inhabiting our training room, and every once in a 
while.' they. would challenge us to a scr immage during 1 

was full of exciting victories of practice. With each passing scrimmage, the volleyball battles 

all team, who pounded rivals like grew more and more intense. We knew that we could not 

Centre, DePauw, and Millsaps during the year to finish 3rd lose our only match against CBU ... not on our home floor , 
in the SCAC. However, no challenge was more anticipated not afte: they .used our gym and our equipment, and not 
by the team and coaches than the match up against cross- after scnmmagmg them every week. The moment of truth 
town rival Christian Brothers University. The match against ~nally came on October 28, 2004. With aggressive serving, 
CBU is a huge deal every year, but this season , it was lmpec.cable defense , superb setting and unstoppable 
particularly important. Due to construction on their attackmg, the Rhodes volleyball team crushed the CBU 
?ymnasium, the CBU volleyball team had been practicing Bucc~neers 30-24, 23-30, 30-28, 30-27 in four games, thereby 
1n the Bryan Campus Life Center every day. They were capp.lng of~ a successful 25-11 season and establishing our 

playing on our home court, using our nets peppering with dommance In the always-heated rivalry between Rhodes and 
' CBU! 

Chris Truckner Margaret Tufton Michael Turco Daniel Vanaman Caroline Voelkel 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 

Athletic~ 109 



T 

R 

A 

c 

A 

N 

D 

F 

I 

E 

L 

D 

A successful jump! 

HE TRACK lflir.Lo ·s FIRST BIRTHDAY 
, very exciting for The track chase water pool. 1 thought that was strange, and figured 
to our brand new track! It she must be a freshman who had never seen the steeple 

h to ice on such a nice track, chase race before. But then she said, "That thing's about 
and also to have home meets! Our ne~ facility 's to jump right out of this thing." Then I ~ecided to go see 
inaugural meet was March 19. That morn1ng, I was what could possibly be in the water pool. I looked down 
warming up for high jump as many of the shot- to find two ENORMOUS catfish swimming around! I'm 
putters were passin~ by o~ their way to. the shot- not going to tattle-tale on who did , but if you look at t~e 
put area. As I was domg dnlls, I heard a g1rl say very men 's roster there is a really good hurdler from Georg1a 
excitedly, "Oh ****, that thing is huge! " I s~un who happens to be an expert fisherman! I think we might 
around to see what in the world she was talk1ng have a tradition for our track's "first meet birthday"! 
about, and saw her looking down at the steeple 

Nicole Goette '08 andjenn '07 

finish line. 

All in all, I was very impressed with the women's 

team res ilience in placing third at conference 

considering all the injuries and problems we faced. 

This year has definitely been a positive experience 

and I will miss the seniors but am also anticipating 

an even better junior year. 

On your mark ... 
Get set... GO! 

Laura Walker Susan Wang Ann Watson Reggie Watson 
2008 2008 2008 2008 

110 Athletic~ 



Nick Campbell '06 
races to the fin ish. 

men 's 
exciting seasons ever as it 

Rhodes run­
ner starts the 
race! 

And it is ano th er 
successful jump for 
Rhodes Col lege. 

T 

R 

A 

c 

The Lynx does well A 
on the disk throw-
ing N 

D 

F 
entered a new era . The excitement .___ ___ ...foi 

began with the completion of the new on our own campus . Among the top 
track in November. With the new track individual performances, freshman Cody 
Rhodes now has the best track and field Haslett impressed the team and the £ 
facilities of any team in the SCAC. The competition with some amazing throwing 
athletes rejoiced in the new track and performances, including setting the school 
were able to come into the season with record in the hammer throw. Also, junior 
a new pride in the program. With the co-captain Nick Campbell built on the 

I 

L 

new track in place, the team held its first success of his sophomore season with D 
home meets in nearly a decade . In more spectacular races in the hurdles. With 
addition to the traditional travel a young and talented and the best facilities 
schedule, the team competed against available , the future of Rhodes track is 
topflight teams from across the country bright indeed. 

Demetria Daniel Wright 
Worley 2008 2008 

Athletic~ 111 



TENNIS INTRAMURAL SPORTS 
SQUASH 

3 on 3 BASKETBALL 

Team Always a Party: Captain: Jane 
Well s, Tim Kelly , Bobby 
Lessentine, Andy Scott, Marn i 
Green, Lynn Keathley, Rachel Hays, 

Charles Rand 

5 on 5 BASKETBALL 

Team Young Guns: Captain: 
Erin Chlum , Sandy Obreza, 
Megan Bartels, Sarah McAdams, 
Hallye Hall, Maggie Sommer, 
Rachel Hays, Andrea Durham, 

Jessica Devitt 

FLAG FOOTBALL 

Team SAE 2: Colin Buchans, Luke 
Koehler, Brad Collings, Will 
Pitts, Ri chard Hurd , Charles 
Guerin , Zach Ramsey , Ju st in 
Palmer , Neil Ferrini , Matt 
Brodeur,Jared Katt, Ryan Dal ton, 
Joe Cody, Marcus Fa/ ion, Barton 

Team 2 Much 2 Handle: 
Captain: Rama Douglas, 
Stanley Douglas , Robert 
Danhke, Andrew Whaley, 

John Trepanowski. 

Mall 

Team Repeat: Captain : Rami Almefty, Will 
Reves, Kevin Campion , Joey Daley, Justin 
Strong, Kyle Hicks, Elliot Taliferro, 'Brett 

Yancey, Matt Jakes, Tommy Orton 

Team The Girls R Hott 2: Captain: 
Matin Ghafuri , Sarah McAdams, Hallye 
Hall, JK Kizer, Truett Horne, Hunter 
Brasfield, Laura Beth Minic, Bill 

Team KD: Captain : Sally Li neback, Katharine Stewart, Becky 
Ferguson, Jenny Rogers, Lee Smith, Donna Smith, Kathleen Hines, 
Meaghan Hines, Amie Cahill , Laura Blanton, Catherine McKellar, 
Vivian McWilliams, Karin Van Sickle, Aubry Diaz, Liz Curleson, 
Katherine Ke 

Waterfill , Moll 

Matt Yantis j ohnathan Yau Meaghan Ybos Kaitie Yeoman j ames Young 
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 Zuckerman 2008 

112 Athletic~ 



VOLLEYBALL INTRAMURAL SPORTS 
Team Drumnastics: 
Captain: Linn Schifano, 
enny Rogers , justin 

Marlar, Elyse Thomas, 
Kristina Lynch , Michael 
Lallemond , Blake 
Martin, Wes Lawrence, 
Rebecca Smith , Nora 
Fischer, Wyatt Franks, 

Mike f-jawthorn 

feam Tri Delta: Captain: Caroline Faubacher, Eliza Hanson, Sally Baker, 
Brittany Melvin , Betsy Duckett, Kourtney Schroeder, Rachel Haggerty, 
Colly Scott, Caroline Voekel , Taylor Cook, Anne Bradshaw, Nicole Lazo, 

)arah Galpern, Lauren Kimborough, Lauren Newport 

WIFFLEBALL 
Flavored Crackers Team 
Members: Capta.in: Adam 
DeNobriga, Michael Hohos, 
Ken Bode, Paul Staab, jordan 
Wood , Mike O 'Gorman , 
Wheeler Graf, Greg Guillot, 

Michael Hadler, Nick Frankel 

Team SAE 1: Captain : 
Pete Goodrich, Adam 
Master, Calhoun Hipp, 
jim Hopkins, Chri s 
Cast leberry , Nick 
Campbell, Tay lor 
Brown, Nathan Hulling, 
Ben Alexander, john 
jester , Matt 
Felgendreher , Ross 
Dawkins, john Ratliff, 
jonathan Leader, Moss 

Driscoll 

SOCCER 

RACKET BALL 

Team Cheaters: Captain: 
Lynn Keathley , Sarah 
McAdams, Tracey George, 
~ene Orth, Gretchen Bufe, 
Anne Bradshaw, Hallye 
Hall , Arn ie Cahill , Erin 

Chlum 

Team Hungry Hungry 
Hippos: Captain: Kaveh 
Salehy, john janeski, 
ohn jamison , David 
Butterfield, Aaron 
Robinson , Andrew 

Romeo, Asa Flynn 

Team Funktaculars : 
Captain: Mike Moore, 
Yukhi jimbo , Drew 
ustice, Brynne Dickie, 
Kendra McColloch , 
Aaron Robinson, Caleb 
Standefer, Luke Archer, 
Beau Gambold , 

Team Fear: Captain: 
Curry O'Day, Kevin 
McCormack, Travis 
Will iams , Dylan 

Aaron 
Caleb 

Athletic~ 113 



114 Athletic~ 

CLUB SPORTS 

CHEERLEAD lNG 



CLUB SPORTS 

RUGBY 

£QUESTRIAN 

CR£W 

F£NCING 

RHOD£S 

OUTDOORS 

ORGANIZATION 

WOM£N'S LACROSS£ 

M£N'S LACROSS£ 

Athletic~ 115 



At the beginning of May you packed up your things to 

go home or some other spot for the summer months or to 

enter the post-graduate world . The campus had changed over 

the course of the year. Construction had taken over campus. 

Renovation of Briggs was completed with new student facili -

ties . The Barret Library had come near completion, and with all 

the stone work fin ished , students began to envision what it 

would look like once the interior was complete. However, the 

contruction had made a mess, fencing off a significant portion 

of campus for landscaping and other matters, blocking many 

students' pathways across the area. There was discussion as to 

what the space of the Burrow Libray would become. The 

campus had been revitalized. 

You too had undergone much over the course of the 

school year. Maybe you had taken that seemimgly impossible 

class and ended up learning a lot from it. Maybe you stepped 

out of you boundaries and did something crazy. Maybe you 

undertook a new responsibility or job that took a lot of your 

time but looking back was something that you could take with 

you for ft:Jture responsibilities and jobs. Maybe you formed a 

had a unique exP,erience, everyone changed, even ;r it was only 

revitalized. 
116 ~losing 

IN ORDER TO RETRIEVE HER MAIL Katie 
Henderson '08 twists her key to open her box. 
The mail room move to the opposite end of 
Briggs Student Center to a newly renovated 
space mid fall semester 

1 
at whicli time students 

had to obtain new keys to updated mail boxes. 



IN RHEA LOUNGE, Jimmy Cornfoot '07 and Kimberly 
Beydler '07, part of Rhodes Christian Fellowship's _praise 
team, play and sing as part of the group's weel<ly fellowship. 
After Rhea Lounge reopened spring semester w'hen the old 
mail room was renovated, RCF, along with other religious 
and community service gr0ups, began to use the space on 
a regular bas1s. 

WALKING ACROSS CAMPUS, 
students pass in front of the 
tower of the new Barret Library. 
As the library neared completion 
with stone work finished in the 
spring, the campus now had two 
towers. 

+Hclosing 117 



INDEXINDEXINDEXINDEXINDEXINDEXINDEXINDEXINDEXINDEXINDEXINDIX 
Acharya, Shruti 68 
Ackerman, Kat ie 6 
Adair, jessie 2008 68 
Adcock, Kate 2007 24 
Alexander, Ben 2007 24 
Allison, Meredith 2007 24 
Ambrosia, Courtney 2007 24 
Anderson, Blake 2006 6 
Anderson , Cori 2007 24 
Anderson, jerrod 2007 24 
Anderson, Lauren 2008 68 
Andras, Lydia 2006 6 
Andrews, Jack 2008 68 
Andrews, Kristen 2006 6 
Aquadro, Erica 2008 68 
Armstrong, Colleen 2008 68 
Arnold, Christine 2008 68 
Arnold, Laura 2007 24 
Ash, Sara 6 
Ashton, Elizabeth 2008 68 
Ashworth, Chelsea 2006 6 
Atkinson, Douglas 2008 68 
Austin, Brittany 2008 68 
Austin, Leslie 2006 6 
Austin, Libby 2007 24 
Austin, Rachel 2008 68 
Babcock, Kelley 2006 6 
Backues, Emily 2007 24 
Badham, Dave 2008 69 
Bailey, Matt 2006 6 
Balabanova, Oksana 2008 69 
Baldwin, Emily 2007 24 
Bale, Grant 24 
Banerjee, Debbie 2007 25 
Bankston, Keller 2008 69 
Barb, Scott 25 
Barber, Cottie 2006 6 
Barham, Whitney 2008 69 
Barker, Ashley 2007 25 
Barrett, jordy 2008 69 
Barrows, Scott 2007 25 
Bartholomew, Will 2007 25 
Bartling, Lauren 2007 25 
Bartolomei, Dana 2008 69 
Bash, Mandy 2007 25 
Bass, Christine 2006 7 
Batey, Rebecca 2007 25 
Bayer, Scott 2007 25 
Beale, Kathryn 2007 25 
Beavers, April 2007 25 
Beesley, Matt 2008 69 
Beeson, Sarah 2008 69 
Benoist, Frances 2008 69 
Benson, Megan 2007 26 
Berkow, Geoff 2006 7 
Beth, jo Campbell 2008 72 
Beth, Laura Minnich 2007 40 
Betts, Korey 2007 26 
Beydler, Kimberly 2007 26 
Bienvenu, Ashley 2008 69 
Bloom, Catherine 2006 7 
Blum, Chris 69 
Bobini s, jessye 2008 70 
Bohnert, Adam 2007 26 
Bonner, Leigh 2006 7 
Bookter, Colleen 2008 70 
Bordelon, John 2006 7 
Bostick, Brittany 2008 70 
Bowman, Chellie 2006 7 
Boyd, Alexandra 2007 26 
Boyer, Lauren 2007 26 
Bozant, Ronald 2006 7 
Bracken , Doug 2008 70 
Bradshaw, Anne 2008 70 
Brake, jen 26 
Bramblett, Taylor 2008 70 
Brandon, Will iam 20.08 70 
Bransford, Sara 2007 26 
Bray, Margaux 2008 70 
Breeden, Matt 2008 70 
Brier, Kel ly San Miguel 2008 105 
Britt , Laura 7 
Brodeur, Matt 2008 70 
Brooks, Callie 2006 7 
Brooks, Kasey 2006 7 
Brooks. Lauren 2008 70 
Brooks, Sarah 2008 71 
Brooks , Wendy 2007 26 
Brown, Erin 26 
Brown, Liv 71 

Brunner, Meg ~007 H6 ~ 
1 

d 
118 ..,lr'rVn ex 

Buchanan, jenny 2008 71 
Buchans, Colin 2008 71 
Buckner, Katy 2008 71 
Bulmash, jenn 2007 27 
Burch, Sam 71 
Burch, Tiffany 2006 8 
Burke, Caleb 2006 8 
Burmenko, Paul 2008 71 
Burris, Allison 2007 27 
Burruss. Ann 2008 71 
Burton , Hiller 2008 71 
Butker, Taylor 2008 71 
Butler, Martha 2007 27 
Butler, Tevari 2008 71 
Butts, Brynna 2008 72 
Buxton, Alicia 2008 72 
Bynum, joseph 2007 27 
Cabali, Sarah 2007 27 
Cahill, Arnie 2007 27 
Cain, Matthew 2007 27 
Callis, jonathan 2008 72 
Campbell, Amanda 2007 27 
Campbell, Desi 2006 8 
Campbell, Elizabeth 2008 72 
Campbell, Warren 2008 72 
Campion, Christie 2007 27 
Cantrell , Anna 2007 27 
Carls, Paul 27 
Carlson, Liz 2008 72 
Carpenter. Paige 2006 8 
Carroll, Ben 2006 8 
Carter, Whitney 2008 72 
Carver, Ashley 2006 8 
Casamer, alaree 2007 28 
Cascella, Nick 2008 72 
Case, Daniel 2007 28 
Casey, Taylor 2007 28 
Cassidy, Sarah 2008 72 
Casteen, Anna 2008 72 
Cerna, T atiana 2007 28 
Chambers, Alex 2007 28 
Chambers, Katy 2007 28 
Chandler, Brittany 2008 73 
Chiarello, Rich 2008 73 
Childre, Lydia 73 
Childs, Ryan 2006 8 
Chlum, Erin 2006 8 
Chu, Brandon 2008 73 
Chugden, Chris 2008 73 
Chute, Rachel 2007 28 
Cian , Megan 2008 73 
Ciarleglio, john 2006 8 
Clarke, Kara 2008 73 
Claypool , Matt 2007 28 
Cloud, Lindsey 2008 73 
Coats, jennifer 2008 73 
Cody, joe 73 
Cole, Caroline 2007 28 
Cole, Carolyn 2007 28 
Cole, Martha 2006 8 
Cole, Thomas 2008 73 
Coleman, Rebecca 2007 28 
Collins, Brad 2008 74 
Colnar, Megan 2008 74 
Colson , Mia 74 
Comer, Kevin 2007 29 
Comes, Diana 2008 74 
Conforti, Alex 2007 29 
Conley, Casey 2006 8 
Conn, Tracy 2007 29 
Connaughton, Sara 2007 29 
Connor, Lizzy 2008 74 
Cook, Becky 2008 74 
Cook, Carl 2007 29 
Cook, Taylor 2006 9 
Copeland, jessica 2008 74 
Cornfoot, jimmy 2007 29 
Corvey, Will 2006 9 
Cour, Marie 2008 74 
Covey, jake 2008 7 4 
Crawford, Brad 2007 29 
Creek, Aaron 2007 29 
Cremer, jake 2006 9 
Crifasi, Anne Marie 2007 29 
Crimi, Robert 2008 74 
Crocco, Elza 2007 29 
Croft, jon 9 
Croft, Orri 7 4 
Crosland, Ashley 2006 9 
Crouch, Patrick 2006 9 

-

-

Cummins, Megan 2007 29 
Curry, Leonard 2007 30 
Dafferner, Emily 2007 30 
Dallas, Laura 2006 9 
Danielson, Ty 2006 9 
Davis, Alexis 2007 30 
Davis, Eddie 2006 9 
Davis, Lipscomb 2008 78 
Dawkins, Ross 2007 30 
DeArmond, Renee 2008 78 
Delong, Amy 2008 78 
Deluca, Kristen 2008 78 
Demmel, Arnie 2006 9 
Denby, jessi 2008 78 
Denson , Courtney 2007 30 
Derbes, Casey 2008 78 
Devitt, jessica 9 -Diaz, Aubrey 2008 78 
Dickerson, ristina 2006 10 
Dickie, Brynn 2008 78 
Dill, Lauren 78 -
Dillard , Donny 2008 78 
Dinh, Kevin 30 
Dixon, Colin 2008 78 
Dolson, Gena 2007 30 
Donachie, Sarah 2007 30 
Donelson, Emily 2008 79 
Dorsey, Melissa 2006 10 
Douglas, Rama 2008 79 
Doupe, Adam 2007 30 
Dowell, Lori 2007 30 
Doyle, joe 79 
Drehman, Bethany 2006 10 
Duckett, Betsy 2007 30 
Duggins, Kat ie 2008 79 
Durrett, Kelsey 2006 10 
Dutton, Ryan 2008 79 
Duvall, Tad 31 
Dyer, Megan 2007 31 
Easter, Lauren 2008 79 
Echols, Paul 2006 10 
Eley, Caroline 2008 79 
Elizabeth, Nancy Goodman 11 
Elizabeth, Sarah Greene 2008 83 
Ell iott, Evan 2007 31 
Emo, jennifer 2007 31 
Epstein, Scott 2007 31 
Erdmann, Ashley 2008 79 
Erny, Elizabeth 2007 31 
Eron, Kristen 2008 79 
Etz, Megan 79 
Evans, Victor 2008 80 
Eve, Kari Hingle 2007 34 
Everett, jesse 2008 80 
Evins, Sean 80 
Fairchild, Sarah 2006 10 
Falion, Marcus 2008 80 
Farrell, Ashley 2008 80 
Farris, Thomas 2007 31 
Faver, Rory 10 
Felgar, Alexandra 2007 31 
Ferguson, Becky 2007 31 
Ferrari, Caroline 2006 10 
Ferrini, Neil 80 
Figari, Alexandra 2008 80 
Finley, Lynn 80 
Finnell, Kimberly 2006 10 
Fischer, Nora 2008 80 
Fitzgerald, Hailey 2008 80 
Flanagan, Robert 2008 80 
Flatt, Megan 2008 81 
Flowers, Eleanor 2008 81 
Flynn, Asa 31 
Foley, Aisling 2008 81 
Foon, jeremy 2007 31 
Ford, Meredith 2008 81 
Foreman, justin 2008 81 
Forsyth, Colleen 2006 10 
Foti, Alex 81 
France, jeff 11 
Franks, Wyatt 2007 32 
Frantz, Rachel 2007 32 
Freeman, Hollis 2008 81 
Freire, Pamela 2007 32 
Freyder, jeff 32 
Fricke, Elizabeth 2008 81 
Friederichsen. Eric 2008 81 
Frink, Katie 81 
Fulgham, Patrick 2007 32 
Fults, Haley 11 

= 

Galpern, Sarah 2007 32 
Gamble, Tyler 2006 11 
Gambold, Beau 2008 81 
Gardner, Savannah 2008 82 
Garner, john 2007 32 
Garner, Kelly 2007 32 
Garrett, Edith 2007 32 
Garriott, Miles 2008 82 
Gates, Alex 82 
Gehrig, john 2007 32 
George, Ashley 2007 32 
George, Tracey 2006 11 
Gill, Matt 82 
Glazer, Brittaney 2008 82 
Goad, Kelly 33 
Godfrey-Kittle , Andrew 2006 11 
Godwin, Kimberly 2007 33 
Godwin, Sarah 2008 82 
Goette, Nicole 2008 82 
Gordon, Barrie 2008 82 
Graham, jessica 2006 11 
Granger, Amanda 2006 11 
Graves, Hallie 2007 33 
Gray, Candice 2008 82 
Grayburn, jennie 2008 82 
Green, Ashley 2008 82 
Green, Marni 2006 11 
Green, Michelle 2008 83 
Greer, Andy 33 
Greer, john 83 
Gregory, john Willard 2007 66 
Grelier, Jennifer 2008 83 
Griffith, Sam 2008 83 
Grimes, Kevin 2007 33 
Gropper, Zack 2008 83 
Grosmann, Matthew 2008 83 
Grubbs, Danny 2008 83 
Guerin, Charles 2008 83 
Guillot, Greg 2008 83 
Guthrie, Justin 2006 11 
Hackman, Olivia 2007 33 
Hadler, Michael 2008 83 
Hahn, Ellie 84 
Halbrooks, Ben 2008 84 
Hales, Alexandra 2008 84 
Hall , Hallye 33 
Hall , Holly 84 
Hallford, jessica 2007 33 
Halsey, Allyn 2008 84 
Hammond, Daniel 2007 33 
Hammond, David 2007 33 
Hamper, Laura 2008 84 
Han, Edward 2008 84 
Haney, Sara 2008 84 
Hansen, jason 2008 84 
Harris , Catharine 2008 84 
Harris, Hudson 2008 84 
Harris, T asha 2006 11 
Harrison, ohn 2006 12 
Hartzes, Anastasia 2008 85 
Haslett, Cody 2008 85 
Hatcher, Michael 2007 33 
Hathorn, Michael 2008 85 
Havard, Andrew 2007 34 
Hayes, Grant 2008 85 
Haygood, Amy Noelle 12 
Haynes, Adam 2008 85 
Heacock, Daniel 2007 34 
Heath, Holly 2006 12 
Hebert, Erin 2008 85 
Heit, Alex 85 
Henderson, Heath 2006 12 
Henderson: Katie 2007 34 
Henderson, Katie 2008 85 
Hendrickson, Chrissie 2006 12 
Hettinger, Laura 2006 12 
Hill, Hayley 85 
Hill , Zac 85 
Hilliard, Ross 2007 34 
Hinds, jonathan 2008 85 
Hines, Kathleen 2006 12 
Hines, Meaghan 2006 12 
Hinson, Hayley 2007 34 
Hirsch, Leah 2008 86 
Hobbs, Ben 34 
Hoblitzell , Mark 2007 34 
Hoffman, Jordan 2008 86 
Hofto, Meghan 2007 34 
Hoggard, john 2008 86 
Hohos, Michael 2006 12 

Holladay, Elizabeth 2008 86 
Holtkamp, Katie 2007 34 
Holzmacher, jeremy 2007 34 
Hope, Michelle 2006 12 
Horne, Austin 2007 35 
Horne, Truett 2007 35 
Horton, Matthew 2008 86 

Hoth, Kelly 86 --J 
Howard, Brittany 2008 86 . 
Howard, Chaz 2007 35 
Howard, Floyd 2008 86 
Howden, Stephen 2007 35 
Howell, Drew 2007 35 
Huckeba, jonathan 2006 12 
Huddleston, Amanda 2008 86 
Huddleston, Meredith 35 
Huerta, Monica 2007 35 
Huffenus, Amy 2007 35 
Humphreys, Semmes 2007 35 
Hunt, Ashley 2007 35 
Hunter, Dylan 2008 86 
Huntzinger, Dave 2008 86 
l:lurd, Richard 2008 87 
Hurt, Samantha 2007 35 
Ingels, Kathryn 2008 87 
Irwin, Carson 2008 87 
lvey, Anna 13 
lx, Frank 87 
J, A Duggan 2006 10 
jackman, T ul isha 2007 36 
jackson, jayne 2008 87 
jafarifard -Veyjoyeh, Nauzie 2007 
Jain, Natasha 2008 87 
Jain, Sumati 87 
jane, Amanda Lloyd 2007 38 
Janeski, john 2007 36 
Jaqua, Ben 87 
Jardine, Katie 2007 36 
Jarrett , Kelsey 2008 87 
Jefferies, josh 2007 36 
jefferson, Lucy 2008 87 
jenkins, Britt 2008 87 
Jennison, john 2007 36 
Jessee, Sean 2006 13 
joe, Lindsay 36 
johnson, Caitlin 2008 88 
johnson, Daniel 2008 88 
Johnson, David 2007 36 
johnson, Derek 2008 88 
johnson, Lindsay 2008 88 
jones, Courtney 2007 36 
Jones, Katie 2008 88 
jones, Logan 2008 88 
Jordan, jay 36 
joseph, Trevor 2008 88 
Juchs, Stephanie 2008 88 
Karlson, Billy 2008 88 
Kaselonis, Taryn 2008 88 
Katt, jared 88 
Keckler , Adam 2006 13 
Keedy, Daniel 2006 13 
Keith , Grace 2007 36 
Keller , Sandy 2006 13 
Kel li ng, Rhianna 2007 37 
Kelly. Thomas 2007 37 
Kennedy, Lauren 2008 89 
Kill ion, El izabeth 2008 89 
Kimbrough, Lauren 2008 89 
Kinchen, justin 2006 13 
King, Alice 13 · 
King, Caroline 2006 13 
King, Erin 37 
King, Kasharah 2008 89 
King, Lucy 89 
Kleiman, jake 2008 89 
Kleimeyer, Haynes 2008 89 
Klein, Janelle 2008 89 
Knefati , Akram 2007 37 
Kneip, Rob 89 
Knowles, jeff 2006 13 
Koftan, Rebecca 2007 37 
Kokajko, Lauren 2007 37 
Kopp, Katherine 2008 89 
Kotula, All ie 2008 89 
Kovacik, Philip 2008 90 
Krause, Phill ip 2006 13 
Kresovich, jake 2008 90 
Kuhn, Rebekah 2008 90 
Kyle, Durham 2008 90 
Lafont, Chase 2008 90 



.[ND£XINDEXIND£XINDEXIND£XINDEXIND£XINDEXIND£XINDEXIND£XINDEX 
Lake, Ty 90 
Lallemand. Michael 2008 90 
Lambert , Benjamin 2007 37 
Landon, Mary Downs 2008 79 
lane, Edward 2008 90 
Lane, Katie 37 
lane, Trey 90 
Laplante, Sara 2008 90 
Large, Dan 37 
Law, Matt 37 
Layne, David 2008 90 
Leach. Natalie 2008 91 
Ledbetter, jeffery 2008 91 
Ledlie, Kathryn 2008 91 
Lee, Cony 37 
Lee, Meredith 2007 38 
Lees. Geoff 13 -Leffler. James 2008 91 
Leggette, Amy 2007 38 
Lehman, Blair 2008 91 · 
Lemley, Chris 2008 91 
Lensing. Douglas 2008 91 
Lentz, John 91 
Leonard , Tiane 2007 38 
Lesikar, john 2007 38 
Leveque, Christian 2006 14 
Lewis, Nick 91 
Lewis. Paul 14 
Liebenow, Lee 2008 91 
Light, Greg 91 
Lindaman, Bethany 2007 38 
Linden, Emily 2008 94 
Lindley, Carol ine 2008 94 
Lineback, Sally 2007 38 
Link, Steven 2006 14 
Linschoten, Michelle 2008 94 
Lippoff, Courtney 2008 94 
Li pscomb. Lisette 2007 38 
Li ttle, Graham 2006 14 
Liu, Alexander 2008 94 
Livingston, Alex 2006 14 
Lomas. Chris 2008 94 
Lombardo, Daniel 2007 38 
London, Katherine 2008 94 
Long. Justin 2008 94 
Long. Parker 2008 94 

-

Longtin. Leslie 2006 14 
Lotz, jessica 2008 94 
Lowry, Sean 2006 14 
Luby, Michelle 2007 38 
Ludvig. Szonja 2008 94 
Lunceford. Sarah 2007 38 
Luster, Rebecca 2008 95 

r 
r 

Lutin, Mandie 2008 95 
Lutzy, Amanda 2008 95 
Lynch. Alex 2007 39 
Lyons, Brooks 2007 39 
MacMurdo, Scott 2007 39 
Madison, Todd 2008 95 
Mahautmr, Patti 2006 14 
Majors. Cate 2007 39 
Mallon. Lorrayne 2008 95 
Maltz, Taylor 2008 95 
Mann, Elizabeth 2008 95 
Mardhani, Ambreen 2008 95 
Markel , Hamp 2006 14 
Markham, Madel ine 2008 95 
Marlar, Justin 2006 14 
Marshall , Cate 2008 95 
Martin , Blake 2008 95 
Martin, David 2006 14 
Martin , Shana 2008 96 
Martin , Stuart 2008 96 
Mason, Lucy 2008 96 
Mast, Hilary 2007 39 
Mathis, Alex 2008 96 
Mathis, Dan 2008 96 
Matthews, Melanie 2008 96 
Maxwell, Nathan 2008 96 
May, Anne 2007 39 
McCall, j ill 96 
McCallum, Sarah 2008 96 
McCart, jake 2008 96 
McCormack, Kevin 2007 39 
McCoy, jonathan 2008 97 
McCoy, joshua 2008 97 
McCulloch, Alex 2008 97 
McCullough, Victoria 2007 39 
McDaniel. Paul 2008 97 
McElroy, Casey 2006 15 

McGrory, Megs 2008 97 
McKenna, Megan 2008 97 
McKenzie, Kelly 2008 97 
Mclain, Matthew 2006 15 
McLeane, Anna 2008 97 
McMahon, Meghan 2008 97 
McMurry, Paul 2006 15 
McWilliams, Vivian 2008 98 
Maher, Helen 2007 39 
Medford, Matt 2007 39 
Melliand, Martina 2006 15 
Menist, Carrie 2008 98 
Menz, Sarabeth 2007 39 
Mercer, Sarah 2008 98 
Meredith, Bryn 2008 98 
Merritt, Mackenzie 2008 98 
Messagie, Tim 2008 98 
Methvin, Rachel 2006 15 
Meyer, Dane 2006 15 
Miller, Brynn 2008 98 
Miller, Janna 40 
Miller. jazmin 2008 98 
Miller, joey 98 
Mirseyedi, Katie 2008 98 
Mitchem, Ashley 2006 15 
Montesi , Eric 2006 15 
Moore, Amy 2007 40 
Moore, Andrea 2008 98 
Moore, Mike 2008 99 
Moore, Rob 2006 15 
Moot, jon 99 
Morgan, jeremy 2007 40 
Morris, Brett 2007 40 
Morris, Drury 2008 99 
Morse, Susannah 2006 15 
Mosher. Kevin 2008 99 
Mastellar, Curtis 2008 99 
Moyers, Breony 2008 99 
Mudd, Tom 2008 99 
Mueller, Christie 2006 15 
Mueller, Danielle 2008 99 
Mueller, Jeff 2008 99 
Mueller, jenny 2008 99 
Mull, Lindsey 2007 40 
Mullins, Katherine 2006 16 
Mulloy, Rebekah 2008 99 
Murti, Suvi 40 
Mutchniek, Celia 2006 16 
Nasrollahi , Rameen 2008 100 
Neill, jack 40 
Neuhoff, Hank 2008 100 
Neupert, lauren 2007 40 
Newto n, Zach 2007 40 
Ng, Alex 40 
Nguyen, Thu 2006 16 
Nick, for Bobo 7 
Nielson, Stephanie 2007 41 
Nijjar, Vijay 100 
Nkashama, Sonia 2007 41 
Noel , joe 100 
Norris, Stephanie 2006 16 
Norton, Sarah 2006 16 
Nosari , Kelly 2007 41 
Nwaobi, Sini 2007 41 
Oakley, Shelton 2007 41 
O 'Hagan, Emma 2008 100 
O'Leary, Tobias 2007 41 
Oliver, Mark 2008 100 
Orr. Katey 100 
Orth, Rene 41 
Ortiz, Cassie 2007 41 
Osborne, Carrie 2006 16 
Osolnik, Jon-Michael 2007 41 
Owens, Brent 2006 16 
Owensby, laura 2008 100 
Partee, Alexis 2008 100 
Pasch, julie 100 
Patel , Deena 2008 100 
Patel , Ravi 101 
Paterakis, Shawn 2007 60 
Patrick, Claire 2007 60 
Payne, Bradley 2008 101 
Peckumn, Drew 2008 101 
Pegram, Derek 2008 101 
Perkins, Casey 2008 101 
Pernell, Marian 2008 101 
Perkovich, Brad 2006 16 
Petter, Michelle 2006 16 
Phelps, Crystal 2008 101 
Phillips, Allee 2008 101 

-
-

Phill ips, Lizzie 2007 60 
Pigg, Rachel 2006 16 
Piper. Robby 2007 60 
Pitts, Will 101 
Plumb, Evie 2008 101 
Poklemba, Brooke 2008 101 
Pope, Chris 2008 102 
Popp, Emily 2008 102 
Porter. Robert 2008 102 
Post, Lindsey 2008 102 
Potter, Ashton 2007 60 
Powell , Whitney 2008 102 
Powers, Molly 2007 60 
Pranger, Leah 2007 60 
Pratt, Brandy 2008 102 
Preston, Katie 2008 102 
Price, Dan 102 
Price, Daniel 2008 102 
Pruitt, Tim 60 
Purple, Rob 2008 102 
Puttick, Chelsey 2008 102 
Qi, Ke 60 
Quinn, Artie 2008 103 
Rachel109 
Ramirez, Alex 2007 60 
Rapski, Therese 2007 60 
Rawls, Hallie 2008 103 
Rayford , Tammy 2008 103 
Reardon, Michael 2007 61 
Reed, Carrie 2008 103 
Reed, Kelly 61 
Reed, Morgan 2008 103 
Reeves, Brad 2008 103 
Reilly, laura 2008 103 
Renteria, joe 2008 103 
Reynolds, Reed 2007 61 
Rhamey. Patrick 2006 16 
Richards, Masters 2008 103 
Richardson, Sarah 2008 103 
Ricke, Matt 103 
Rigazzi, Laura 2007 61 
Robinson, Aaron 2008 104 
Robinson, Mark 2008 104 
Rochelle , Cameron 2006 17 
Rogers, jenny 2006 17 
Ross, Amy 104 
Ross, Jennifer 2008 104 
Ross, Kacie 2008 104 
Ross, Rebecca 2008 104 
Roussel, Lauren 2006 17 
Routh, Lucas 2008 104 
Royer, Laine 2007 61 
Rubertino, Elyssa 2008 104 
Rudelson, Brian 2008 104 
Ruiz, Chrissy de Molina 2007 61 
Ruppel, Philip 2006 17 
Rushton, Doug 2008 104 
Rutherford, Sara 2007 61 
Ryan, Molly 104 
Sadkin, jeremy 2006 17 
Saleem, Umair 2007 61 
Salehy, Kaveh 2007 61 
Samana, Samad 2007 61 
Samuelson, Leslie 2008 105 
Sappington, Eric 2008 105 
Sartain, Caroline 2007 61 
Sayasan, Monta 2006 17 
Schaffrick, Diane 2007 62 
Schmitt, Allan 2006 17 
Schroeder, Kourtney 2007 62 
Schumacher, Eric 2008 105 
Schwartz, Susannah 2008 105 
Schwetye, Kris 2007 62 
Scott, Colly 62 
Scott, Drew 2007 62 
Sealand, Justin 2008 105 
Selby, Katie 105 
Sellers, Laura 2008 105 
Sheftall, Will 2007 62 
Shellman, Frannie 2008 105 
Sheppard. Daniel 2008 105 
Sheridan, Catherine 2008 105 
Shirley, Erin 106 
Shores, Lucy 2008 106 
Short, jim 106 
Shorts, Stephanie 2008 106 
Shreve, Robert 2008 106 
Shult, Aria 62 
Simecka, Christy 2007 62 
Simpson, Rachel 2008 106 

Sinclair, Paul 2007 62 
Singh, Sonia 2006 17 
Singleton, Claire 2006 17 
Slimp, Katie 2008 106 
Smith, Courtney 2006 17 
Smith, Donna 2008 106 
Smith, Grayson 2007 62 
Smith, Molly 2008 106 
Smith, Nate 2008 106 
Smith, Rebecca 2007 62 
Smith, Robert 2007 63 
Snape, jon 63 
Snider, Kate 2007 63 
Sommer, Maggie 2006 17 
South, Rachel 2007 63 
Souza, Craig 2007 63 
Spencer, Jaala 2008 106 
Spencer, Meredith 2008 107 
Spitzer. Sarah 2008 107 
Stagg. Anna 2007 63 
Standafer. Caleb 2008 107 
Stanley, jennifer 2008 107 
Steinert, Brian 2006 18 
Stepp. jessica 2007 63 
Stepp, Maggie 2008 107 
Sterling. Britain 2007 63 
Sterling. Jack 2008 107 
Stevens, Brooke 2006 18 
Stewart, Katherine 2007 63 
Stewart, Peter 2008 107 
Stewart, Virginia 2006 18 
Stine, Kendal 2008 107 
Story, Elizabeth 2007 63 
Stout, Elizabeth 2008 107 
Stranch, Ethan 2006 18 
Streit, Loren 2006 18 
Strickland, Colin 2006 18 
Stuart, Rachel 2007 63 
Sturtevant, Daniel 2008 107 
Sullivan, Emily 2006 18 
Sun, Alan 107 
Surratt , Patrick 2008 108 
Sutherland, jacob 2007 64 
Suzuki, Mirine 2006 18 
Sweeney. Sunya 2006 18 
Swindle, Stephanie 2006 18 
Tachuk, Marc 2006 18 
Tam, Monica 2007 64 
Tanhaee, Cyrus 2007 64 
Tarbox, Lindsey 2008 108 
T areen, Aizaz 2006 19 
Tasman, Erin 2006 19 
Taylor, Kim 2007 64 
Teague, Taylor 2008 108 
Terry. Lora 64 
Thim, Paul 108 
Thomas, Elyse 2007 64 
Thomas, Nici 2008 108 
Thompson, Jennifer 2008 108 
Thompson, joe 2008 108 
Thompson, Rachel 2008 108 
Thorn, jason 2008 108 
Thornberry, Mallory 2006 19 
Todd, Louise 2008 108 
T o nore, Claire 2008 109 
Towle. Michael 2008 109 
Townsend, Sarah 2007 64 
Trepanowski, john 2007 64 
Trojahn, Brian 2008 109 
Truckner, Chris 2008 109 
Truss, Susan 2006 19 
Tucker, Abbie 2006 19 
Tucker. Melissa 2007 64 
Tufton, Margaret 2008 109 
Turci , Lara 64 
Turco, Michael 2008 109 
Turnquist, Andre<~ 2007 64 
Tyler, Ali 109 
Tyler, David 2006 19 
Tyson, jeanne 2006 19 
Ulmer, Caitlin 2007 65 
Underwood, Jamie 2007 65 
Van, Karina Siekle 2008 109 
Vanaman, Daniel 2008 109 
Vansickle, Laura 2007 65 
Vincent, Lydia 2006 19 
Voelkel , Caroline 2008 109 
Volgas. Evan 2006 19 
Von, Lauren Drehle 2007 65 
Waechter, Tess 2007 65 

--
-

r 

Walker, laura 2008 110 
Walker, Nicole 2006 19 
Wallis, Chasie 2006 19 
Walters, Stephanie 2007 65 
Wang. Susan 2008 110 
Ward, Andrew 2007 65 
Ward, Kristan 2007 65 
Ward, Melissa 2007 65 
Warfield, Lauren 2006 20 
Waring. Will 2006 20 
Waterftll , Rachel 2007 65 
Waterstradt, Lake 2006 20 
Watkins, Katherine 2007 65 
Watson, Ann 2008 110 
Watson , Reggie 2008 110 
Watson, To m 2007 66 
Weakley, Sarah 2007 66 
Weaver, Ryan 2006 20 
Wei!, Gwen 110 
Welch, David 2008 110 
Wellford, Nicole 2008 110 
Wells, Amy66 
Wendell, Dane 2006 20 
Wessel , Susan 2008 110 
Whaley. Andrew 2008 110 
Whiteside, Brad 2007 66 
Whitten, Ellen 2006 20 
Wigand, jonathan 2008 110 
Wiles, Rob 110 
Willard, Morgan 2008 111 
Willett, jon 20 
Willey. Andrew 2006 20 
Williams, Alison 2008 111 
Williams, Becky 2007 66 
Williams, Chase 2007 66 
Williams, Evan 2008 111 
Williams. joe 2008 111 
Wilson, Mark 2006 20 
Windless , Crystal 2008 Ill 
Wingo. Elizabeth 2008 111 
Wise, Katie 111 
Withoelter, Julia 2007 66 
Wolff, O'Brien 2008 111 
Wood, Brianne 2007 66 
Wood, Kristin 2007 66 
Woods, Corinne 2008 111 
Worley, Demetria 2008 111 
Wright, Daniel 2008 111 
Wright, Jonathan 2007 66 
Wright, S-K 67 
Wynne, Stephanie 2007 67 
Yantis, Matt 2008 112 
Yau, johnathan 2008 112 
Ybos, Meaghan 2008 112 
Yendle, Katie 2006 20 
Yeoman, Kaitie 2008 112 
Young, james 2008 112 
Young, Mark 2008 112 
Youngblood, Ethan 2006 20 
Zarychta, Paul 2007 67 
Zuckerman, Danielle 2008 112 

+t-vVndex 119 

-
--



c 0 L 0 p H 0 
The 2005 Lynx was published by Walsworth Publishing Company located in Brookfield, 
Missouri. The press run was 1450 copies. It was printed on 100 pound legend gloss paper with 
98-point board wieght cover and Smyth sewn binding. The cost to students was included in 
the student activity fee paid with tuition costs. The Allocations Board, under the Rhodes 
Student Government, determined the funding for the publication. The book was produced in 
the publications center, room 306, in Briggs Student Center. The pages were designed using 
Walsworth 's Designer Series in Adobe Pagemaker 7.0 on two Dell OptiPiex GX240 comput­
ers. Student portraits were photographed and processed by Stroud Photography. Other 
photographs were provided by students and campus departments. The Lynx, a sanctioned 
publication of Rhodes College, under the guidance of the Publications Board headed by Brian 
London '05, is a member of the Associated College Press. The Rhodes College Lynx Yearbook 
International Standard Serial Number is 1079-3771. 

A NOTE FROM THE EDITOR: 
The editorial staff chose the them "Revitalize" because we thought it embodied much of the 
changes on campus- construction, the new library, the large freshman class. Because of page 
limitations, we felt that running the class pictures along the bottoms of the page would allow 
us to provide more coverage of events and activities and hope that you the readers enj9y this 
format. There are many people who have instrumental to the success of the 2005 Lynx. I 
would like to thank: Johnny Cole, our Memphis area sales representative from Walsworth, for 
his guidance and support in our efforts; Karen Johnson from Walsworth for her help with 
working with Pagemaker and her willingness to support us in whatever way we needed; Barb 
Tschannen who processed out pages at the plant; everyone else at Walsworth who played am 
role in processing the book;our advisor Carol Casey for her role in business aspects of pro­
duction and constant support of our endeavor; Claire Coleman for handing our finances; 
Brian London and the Publications Board; all students, faculty, and others on campus who 
were willing to help us with pictures and quotes; and last but not least, the editorial staff for 
their dedication and persistence in finishing the book. This year's staff began with no experi­
ence at Rhodes and for some no yearbook experience. Despite this and our late start, the staft 
came in enthusiastic about creating a book for their peers and continued to work to accom­
plish this goal. I am very appreciative of all their work that simplified by role. As you look 
through the book, I hope the pictures and stories remind you of what your life was like at 
Rhodes in 2005, whether you be looking at it when it comes out or before you go back for you 
fifty year reunion. 

Lynx Staff 
PEOPLE & ORGANIZATIONS 
joBeth Campbell 

ATHLETICS & GREEK LIFE 
Ryan Dagen 

ACADEMICS &STUDENT LIFE 
Oksana Balabanova 

Renee DeArmond 
Blair Lehman 
Susan Wang 
Gwen Weil 

120 Wlfolophon 

Aubrey Diaz Renee DeArmond 
Sarah McCallum Amy DeLong 
Nicole Thomas Kelly Briar San Miguel 
Katie Yeoman 

Semmes Humphreys, Athletics & Greek Life editor 
Logan jones, Organizations and People editor 

Elizabeth Stout, Student Life and Academics editor 
Madoline Markham, editor-in-chief 

WALSWORTH PUBLISHING COM PANY I MARCELINE, MISSOU RI 64658 USA 

N 


	A001
	B001
	C001
	C002
	C003
	C004
	C005
	C006
	C007
	C008
	C009
	C010
	C011
	C012
	C013
	C014
	C015
	C016
	C017
	C018
	C019
	C020
	C021
	C022
	C023
	C024
	C025
	C026
	C027
	C028
	C029
	C030
	C031
	C032
	C033
	C034
	C035
	C036
	C037
	C038
	C039
	C040
	C041
	C042
	C043
	C044
	C045
	C046
	C047
	C048
	C049
	C050
	C051
	C052
	C053
	C054
	C055
	C056
	C057
	C058
	C059
	C060
	C061
	C062
	C063
	C064
	C065
	C066
	C067
	C068
	C069
	C070
	C071
	C072
	C073
	C074
	C075
	C076
	C077
	C078
	C079
	C080
	C081
	C082
	C083
	C084
	C085
	C086
	C087
	C088
	C089
	C090
	C091
	C092
	C093
	C094
	C095
	C096
	C097
	C098
	C099
	C100
	C101
	C102
	C103
	C104
	C105
	C106
	C107
	C108
	C109
	C110
	C111
	C112
	C113
	C114
	C115
	C116
	C117
	C118
	C119
	C120

